
Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Houry Sanderson   

Date:  7/09/2024 

Dept. 53 
Hearings for: 9:00 AM 

F24902760 Warwick, Nikisha Dennice Atty: Eric Castellon 

In Custody  Jail ID:  1247055     

Booking Number:  2417665 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F24902760-1 

District Attorney:  24-11597 F 

Filing Agency Case Number:  24-4479   

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT   

 

Time out 7/19; 1-2 day est.                                                         DDA: Rachel Baskin   

  

       

M24900207 Warwick, Nikisha Dennice Atty: Eric Castellon 

In Custody  Jail ID:  1247055     

Booking Number:  2416504 

Booking Number:  2417665 

Court Internal Identification Number:  M24900207-2 

District Attorney:  23-29256 M 

Filing Agency Case Number:  23-2672   

Hearing: Arraignment  ARGN  
  

  

 

                     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Brian Alvarez    

Date: 07/09/2024 

       Dept. 50  
Hearings for: 8:30 AM 

F24901212 Rathsamy, Sonesay Atty: Robert Yamamoto 

In Custody   Jail ID:  1341524 

Booking Number:  2413130 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F24901212-1 

District Attorney:  24-4998 F 

Filing Agency Case Number:  F154-412-24 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial  DDA: Innessa Yenokian  

 

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. James Kelley   

Date: 07/09/2024 

Dept. 61 
Hearings for: 8:30 AM 

F21904542 Loera, Govannie Pablo Atty: Marina Pincus 

Surety Bond   Jail ID:  7063625 

Booking Number:  2120153 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F21904542-1 

District Attorney:  21-14128 SA 

Filing Agency Case Number:  215633  

Hearing: Further Jury Trial  DDA: Kristen Maxwell  

 

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Arlan Harrell    

Date: 07/09/2024 

Dept. 62 
Hearings for: 8:30 AM 

F23904390 Swillis, Bryan Jamar Atty: Eric Green 

In Custody   Jail ID:  7020251    

Court Internal Identification Number:  F23904390-3 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial                DDA: Kyle McPherson 
 

 

 

 

 

 



Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Gary Orozco   

Date: 07/09/2024 

Dept. 70 
Hearings for: 8:30 AM 

F22906573 Ramirez, Antony Niconor Atty: Travis Ishikawa 

Surety Bond  Jail ID:  7112034 

Booking Number:  2222529 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F22906573-1 

District Attorney:  22-18727 SA 

Filing Agency Case Number:  21036465 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial   DDA: Adam Christopherson  

 

 

    

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Alvin Harrell, III   

Date:  07/09/2024 

Dept. 74 
Hearings for: 8:30 AM 

F23909348 Manter, Michael Jay Atty: Eric Castellon 

In Custody   Jail ID:  7037769    

District Attorney:  23-26875 SA 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial                              DDA: Justine Keel 

 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Conference Room 575
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
21CECG02261 Sergiu Smecal vs. Marin Mihu

Mandatory Settlement Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Munoz, David
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 1
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M23910096 Callaham, David Duane ATTY:  Trupkin, Jason L
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2212080418
M19929154 Campodonico, Joseph Angelo ATTY:  Berdinella, Michael
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M17912224 Cardenas, Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M24905253 Cardenas, Marcos Moises
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401251534
M23910869 Carillo, Jaime Estevan
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2306041015
M23912635 Carillo, Jaime Estevan
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-2567
M24907881 Carpio, Irene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407010566
M20920415 Carrion, Maria Ester
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-29086
M23900936 Carrion, Maria Ester
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2210030886
M24903910 Castro, Carlos Manuel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-3784
M24902417 Celis, Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-435-2444

M24907917 Celis, Michael
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0726
M24907877 Cerda, Cristian Nathaniel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403111356
M24907927 Chilson, Kary Beth
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-22659
M24904897 Chongfen, Zhu
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402280602
M24900307 Cobian, Ivan DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2309170420
M24905348 Commonfort Garcia, Antonino DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-0263
M24907390 Cortez, Anthony Dwain DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2406201247
M24907721 Cortez, Rolando
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406201343
M23911958 Crummie, Tierre DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2307190057
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Munoz, David
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 1
M24907893 Crumpler, Ahkeem Juwan Liparker
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403030085
M16919243 Cruz, Gerardo Franciso DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M20919973 Cruz, Gerardo Franciso
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-32478
M23908300 Cruz, Gerardo Franciso
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2208201022
M19911973 Cruz, Oscar Josue Simon ATTY:  Caine, Gary

Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

M24904895 Felix, Jaime Benigno DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0001
M24907671 Flores, Jason
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-673
M24903964 Flores, Ramiro DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0021
M22907524 Hardy, Lexi
DMV Hold / Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2204170202
M23902378 Hardy, Lexi
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2203080276
M18916553 Hatfield, William Arthur
In Custody Arraignment
M24902483 Hayer, Baljinder Singh DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-14539
M23904828 Henderson, Patricia Irene DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2302060879
M23915024 Hendrick, Derek DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2309140826
M24907735 Heredia, Javier
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1518
M22910860 Hernandez, Andrew N DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-435-1663
M24907975 Hernandez, Andrew N
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407041271
M21910808 Hernandez, Carlos Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2126928
M23915813 Hernandez, Richard A
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-5234
M22910791 Horton, Antavious DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2203050662
M23911827 Lopes, Nathalia Carneiro DPD:  Public Defender
Arrest Warrant Pending / 
Own Recognizance

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2301290567
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Munoz, David
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 1
M24901514 Luviano, Servando Rocha ATTY:  Perez, Victor
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-1257
M22910581 Orellana, Cristian Jose Herrera ATTY:  Soleimani, Nathan

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-435-1625
M14928091 Ramirez, Jorge E Stevan
Fugitive Arraignment
M20914397 Ramirez, Melanie Clarissa
Jail Release Arraignment
M23910456 Ramirez, Tiburcio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-10108
M24900206 Ramos, Cintia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-6285
M22909048 Ramos, Luis DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2205301119
M23914388 Raygoza, Henry Rene, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-2542
M24906392 Rivas Rivera, Elmer Antonio
Arrest Warrant Pending Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-3412
M24906987 RIVERA, KEN ISAAC
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402180213
M24901952 Robles, Aaron DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402200817
M23912650 Rodriguez, Eleno DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial
M24900778 Rodriguez, Eleno DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2309210683
M23911805 Rodriguez, Jose
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-5736
M23911943 RodriguezGarrido, Monica Jazmin DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-435-1392
M23914234 RodriguezGarrido, Monica Jazmin DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-435-1877
M24904897 Rojas, Edith
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402280602
M24907587 Rosales, Sheila Marie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403070763
M23909476 Rose, Joshua Xavier
DMV Hold / Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-1084
M24907793 Ruiz, Frances Marie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-401-0348
M24905057 Soria, Adrian Camacho
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401211175
M24907984 Weakley, Justin Sterling
Citation Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Munoz, David
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 1
M23910737 Xavier, Steven DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-41885
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 10
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F21903202 Camarena, Ismael Agustin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  21435403

F22902742 Camarena, Ismael Agustin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-4580
F22902910 Camarena, Ismael Agustin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-8429
M22913414 Carrasco, Jesus Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2212240186
M23910764 Carrasco, Jesus Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2306250209
F24900449 Castille, Dewayne Jamal CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2401161276
F24900840 Castille, Dewayne Jamal CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2401310004, 

2401310004
F24901912 Castillo, Ronald Lira DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2403130244
M24905306 Castillo, Ronald Lira DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404300370
F23908843 Chapman, Sean Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310180272
F24903583 Colmenero, Phillip Anthony Jr DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405221129
F21902406 Combs, Sabrina CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  211634

F24904278 Cortez Jr, Daniel Alfonso DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-37585
F17906737 Cortez, Llumaria Johnson CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
F24904545 Coston, Lewis Dewayne
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406130216
F23901018 Cruz, Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2209020071
F23906913 Cruz, Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2309151247
F23907706 Figueroa, William David, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-435-2266
F22909244 Flores, Joshua Isaiah DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  22-6608
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 10
F23907895 Freitas, Austin DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2307210580
F23901813 Fuentes Gonzales, Arieana DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2302180035
F21906621 Fuentes, John Angel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2144622
M20917552 Garcia, Matthew Jacob DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F23909091 Garcia, Matthew Jacob DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2311070550
M24900330 Garcia, Matthew Jacob DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-2227
M24900373 Garcia, Matthew Jacob DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-2413
F24902763 Garcia, Michael Ray
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-4521
M21909280 Gill, Faraz ATTY:  Gamulin, Martin Hrvoje
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  211077
M23908207 Gill, Faraz ATTY:  Gamulin, Martin H.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-7538
F21909232 Golden, Maurice Deshea, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2165877

F24904424 Golden, Maurice Deshea, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-3351
F23909133 Gomez, David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Hearing - Compliance - Pre Filing Agency #:  2311190357
F22901263 Gonzales, Isaias DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  22677
F24903839 Gonzales, Isaias DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1905
F24900339 Gonzalez, Hugo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-4598

F22907421 Gonzalez, Luis Alberto ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  22-1327
F22908461 Gonzalez, Moses Albino CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2210080565
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 10
F20902434 Granger, Tyrone Dupree CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F21900581 Guerrero, Tony Solano CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  20-13732

F23908040 Guillen, Manuel Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-12708
M22901884 Guillory, Joseph D DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2162861
F23900045 Guillory, Joseph D DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2212300392
F22904896 Gutierrez, Christopher James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2205140465

M24900256 Gutierrez, Christopher James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-13235
M24903824 Gutierrez, Christopher James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3746
F17905094 Gutierrez, Frankie Robert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing
M23905334 Guzman, Jonathan Gabriel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2305141010

M24907951 Guzman, Jonathan Gabriel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407030159
F24904515 Martinez, Gustavo Villanueva
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1669
F24903819 Mejia Campos, Alexis Marcelo DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2372
M24906380 Norris, Yolanda Shyanne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2405280173
F24904452 Norris, Yolanda Shyanne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406271408
F23900425 Nunez, Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  23-734
F24903389 Saavedra, Rodolfo Celis DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2405050229
F23905725 Salazar, Monique Crystal CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2308021461

F23901273 Saldate, Kenneth DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-3984
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 10
F22905273 Sandoval, Issac DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2206010080
F24900964 Schilling, Alexander ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  24-05495

F23902873 Segura, Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-1954
F22907999 Singh, Gurcharan ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2210310599
M23907999 Singh, Gurcharan ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2306271065
F23908502 Singh, Gurtej ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2311200267
M21912347 Smith, McKinley DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  2157338
F23900674 Smith, McKinley DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  2211200169
M24906376 Smith, McKinley DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405251448
F23908681 Smith, Ryan Brooke DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-13178
F23909075 Smith, Tyrone Webster CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312080569
F21907939 Solis, John A DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  21466
F24904543 Spiro, Neal David
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-7163
F21900909 Stinson, Cooper Riley DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  21-1228
F24902200 Valdespino, Luis Alfonso DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  24-1624

F22905445 Vasquez, Adrianna ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2206070780
M23904617 Vasquez, Adrianna ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2212130800
F23902433 Velasquez, Kathrine ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2302260375
F21909637 Vue, Chou DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2142818

M24906220 Vue, Chou DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405211510
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 11
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F21908690 Carnell, Krystal M ATTY:  Richtel, Joshua F.
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2110351
F20903474 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
M22900472 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
M22904067 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
M22904106 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
M22905111 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
F23904352 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F23905761 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24900975 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F24900083 Garcia, Sylvia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  B365444
F23908123 Hall, Demetre Omar Shareef ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310120612
F23908126 Hall, Demetre Omar Shareef WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2309170120
F20905120 Hathorn, Audrey DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F23904456 Hathorn, Audrey DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2306131184
F24900048 Henslee, Eric Randall CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312300425
F24900077 Henslee, Eric Randall CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312280307
F24900145 Henslee, Eric Randall CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312300186
F24900452 Henslee, Eric Randall CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312170779
F21904555 Henson, Dianna Jean DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  214351362
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 11
M19915025 Herman, Randall Lee ATTY:  Aed, Michael J
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing
M20910200 Herman, Randall Lee ATTY:  Aed, Michael J
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing
M20919233 Herman, Randall Lee ATTY:  Aed, Michael J
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing
F20908419 Herman, Randall Lee ATTY:  Aed, Michael J
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-13620
M21904434 Herman, Randall Lee ATTY:  Aed, Michael J
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  21648
F24904059 Hernandez, Dagoberto Ramirez DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-461-197
F22904725 Hernandez, Fortino ATTY:  SHAPIRO, DAVID J
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2207020709
M24904335 Hernandez, Fortino DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401130861
F23907180 Hernandez, Mario Chavarria DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-11417

F24901032 Hernandez, Mario Chavarria DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401020415
F21907952 Herrera, Jose Alberto ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  H211033
F21909208 Herrera, Jose Alberto CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21469
P13900089-1B Herrera, Jose Alberto CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
F22905047 Herrera, Jose Alberto CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-748
F22908078 Herrera, Jose Alberto ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-13493
F14909971 Herrera, Paulino Arturo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim
F20903474 Herrera, Saul Florez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
M22900472 Herrera, Saul Florez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre Filing Agency #:  21-2211
M22904106 Herrera, Saul Florez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre Filing Agency #:  22-355
M22905111 Herrera, Saul Juan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre Filing Agency #:  22-546
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M22904067 Herrera, Saul Juan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre Filing Agency #:  22-341
F23901405 HICKS, LOVELL DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  BI-FR2023-000014
M23901946 HICKS, LOVELL DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-3211
F23909105 Hiebert, Dustin Nathan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-13946
M23914632 Hiebert, Dustin Nathan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-14021
F23909110 Hiebert, Dustin Nathan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-3877
F22906707 Higareda , Miranda  Jalene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2205160698
F22904106 Hinojosa, Jose R DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-5013

F23901077 Hinojosa, Jose R DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2302081392
M24906675 Hinojosa, Jose R DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-6359
F20906776 Hollins, Denisha Rochelle DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-3076
F23904389 Imboden, Andrew Bowie WHEEL:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2306091484
M23914782 Imboden, Andrew Bowie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2301080999
F24903942 Imboden, Andrew Bowie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-1083
F24903947 Imboden, Andrew Bowie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2305120575
F24902709 Irlas, Nathanael Luke ATTY:  Harris, Miles
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2404181063
F23902825 Isaiah, Anthony Arthur DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-28977
F22902989 JARAMILLO, MARIA DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20FW011442
F24902343 Jauregui, Hector DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310070920
F20908867 Jimenez, Israel DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim
M22910827 Jimenez, Israel DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-11511
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Department:     Department 11
F22907887 Jimenez, Israel DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2210271314
M24905885 Jimenez, Israel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405030940
M24906098 Jimenez, Israel DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403041171
M24906100 Jimenez, Israel DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402091387
F22900566 Jones, Donnie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  224820

F22904553 Jones, Jennifer Maxine ATTY:  Morgan, Elizabeth M
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  21-8614

F23900629 Jones, Jennifer Maxine ATTY:  Morgan, Elizabeth M
In Custody Case Status Filing Agency #:  22-435-165
F23901523 Jones, Jennifer Maxine ATTY:  Morgan, Elizabeth M
In Custody Case Status Filing Agency #:  22-4348
F23902490 Jones, Jennifer Maxine ATTY:  Morgan, Elizabeth M
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-933
F23902495 Jones, Jennifer Maxine ATTY:  Morgan, Elizabeth M
In Custody Case Status Filing Agency #:  2211210570
F23904352 Jorgensen, Cynthia Rae DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2306080811
F23905761 Jorgensen, Cynthia Rae DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24900975 Jorgensen, Cynthia Rae DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2401240784
F21903679 Kline, Kevin Harold ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  21515

F21903680 Kline, Kevin Harold ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  21604

F22901211 Kline, Kevin Harold ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2176830

F24903856 Kline, Kevin Harold ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406010210
F22909048 Navarro, Karissa DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2212200752
M23902830 Navarro, Karissa DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-15179
F23908354 Navarro, Karissa DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-13338
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Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 11
M23915811 Neal, Bryon Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2312270606

F24904376 Neal, Bryon Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2197
F22908764 Nhean, Mach DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  1B1RP20
F24903856 Nickols, Heidi Kay CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406010210
F23901486 Nino, Albert Raul, JR WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
Jail Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2211130367

M24902753 Nino, Albert Raul, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311141214
F24902709 Padilla, Anthony Ray WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2404181063
F24902709 Solis, Ryan ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2404181063
F22909236 Walters, Jeremy Dawayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-42093

F23902711 Walters, Jeremy Dawayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-21076

F24900744 Webster, Leonard Terrance DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-68888
M22904989 Wiebe, Richard John DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
F22907730 Wiebe, Richard John DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2210030569
F23906770 Wiebe, Richard John DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-24969
F24902840 Wilson, Kenneth Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  64445
R15900395-1E Wise, Joseph Guy ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Contested Hearing
F24902655 Wise, Joseph Guy ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-401-0352
F24903484 Wong, Tahjay Nazir Amarii
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1190010
R24900140-1 Wong, Tahjay Nazir Amarii
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F23902803 Wooley, Elbert Charles, JR ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-4397
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Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
M22913344 Hernandez, Steven  Raymond CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-435-2379

F23905983 Hernandez, Steven Raymond ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-9389
P17900153-1C Hernandez, Steven Raymond CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
F21909461 Nelson, Trevor Hunter CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  2168512
F22903573 Nelson, Trevor Hunter CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2204231045
M22908697 Nelson, Trevor Hunter CIUMMO:  Castellon, Eric V
In Custody Case Status Filing Agency #:  2205140288
R21900111-1 Washington, Taylor Murrell ATTY:  Shrayberman, Yan E
Pre-Trial Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F22904119 Washington, Taylor Murrell ATTY:  Shrayberman, Yan E
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  21-50310
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Department:     Department 12
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M20911030 Almanza, Annalisa WHEEL:  Martin, Alexander - Wheel
Jail Release Probation Hearing - Review
M24903733 Baker, Christopher Michael William
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1940
M24904322 Balderas, Michael
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401031454
M23907460 Barron, Toni Carolina DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2304111319
M23904798 Barron, Toni Carolina DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2305021123
M24906995 Benson, Briana Danielle
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-18197
M20924228 Billal, Asad ATTY:  Kapetan, Marc N.
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  20-47935

M22905718 Billal, Asad ATTY:  Kapetan, Marc N.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-11585
M23913447 Billal, Asad ATTY:  Kapetan, Marc N.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2307111235
M24905596 Bradley, Clayton Ross ATTY:  RUIZ, EDDIE
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-09754
M23911777 Bragas, Edward
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-5526
M24907914 Bragas, Edward
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3225
M21914862 Bratcher, Nicholas Sean
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2154261
M24907883 BRAVOHUERTA, JESSE ANTHONY
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0728
M24907743 Bring, Gurpreet Singh
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404130366
M24901468 Brodner, Scott Ryan
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2310170158
M23915265 Brown, Robert Anthony ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-2162
M23903164 Cyclone DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  COPD23-507
M19914567 Elias, Humberto Elias DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M20920633 Elias, Humberto Elias DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  19-1399
M21911100 Elias, Humberto Elias DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  21731
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Department:     Department 12
M24904407 Elias, Humberto Elias
Arrest Warrant Pending Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-108
M22910296 Gant, Johnnie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2207100640
M24907973 Garcia Mendoza, Rosendo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-590
M24906165 Garcia, Brooke Madison ATTY:  Rusca, Rodney L
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-12970
M24902846 Garcia, Eloy Avarca DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-7948
M24907971 Garcia, Marcelino Carlos
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407040676
M24905328 Garcia, Victorino ATTY:  Aed, Michael J
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402110062
M24907623 Garciamartinez, Ana Karen
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403311258
M24903081 Gastelum, Steven Isaac
Arrest Warrant Pending Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-67827
M24907195 Gastelum, Steven Isaac
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-19006
M16910745 Gayles, Lola LaVerne
Fugitive Arraignment
M23914315 Gil, Lilian ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  NY 2023 561
M23905120 Gillam, Orlando DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2303221184
M24902272 Gillam, Orlando DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2311241210
M24907467 Gomez Samano, Yacsire
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404140360
M23906324 Gomez, Jonathan David DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-222
M24907787 Gonzales, Jose Luis Vasquez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2123
M23901578 Gonzales, Michael Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2302141231
M18923825 Gonzalez, Angelina DPD:  Public Defender
Citation PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing
M19913352 Gonzalez, Angelina DPD:  Public Defender
Citation PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing
M19922323 Gonzalez, Angelina
Citation Arraignment
M20915272 Gonzalez, Angelina
Citation Arraignment
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Department:     Department 12
M21913770 Gonzalez, Donaciano DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  202015640
M24902132 Grossardt, Elizabeth DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-74767
M24907456 Guzman, Mario Salvador
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403110628
M24907880 Ibarra, Cristobal
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0255
M18926311 Imig, Jakob ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M23913693 Johnson, Amya Unique DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-54597
M24907956 Johnson, James Earnest
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-22221
M22909706 Johnson, Julie Michele CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-1917
M24900128 Jordan, Blake Thomas ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M20913481 Khamsomphou, Bobby DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
M24902709 Khamsomphou, Bobby DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2312021147
M24907667 Khan, Shamia Radeyah
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-38076
M23905722 Kiefer, Kyle Louis ATTY:  Kapetan, Marc N.
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-435-377

M24906512 Kiefer, Kyle Louis ATTY:  Kapetan, Marc N.
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-15607
M24900340 Kimbrough, Marylin DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309130834
M24900761 Kimbrough, Marylin DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309260951
M24901270 Mendez-Garcia, Victorino ATTY:  Aed, Michael J
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2310090009
M24905144 VALOAGAPATU, LAURENCE JED ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-0208
M24900291 Vang, Leng Kee DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2310100969
M24905451 Vargas Martinez, Carlos Manuel ATTY:  Fernandez, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-0278
M24904830 Vargas, Manuel James ATTY:  Beshwate, Richard
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2305130919-1
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M23910701 VasquezSalazar, Jose Luis ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  NY2022-16206
M22908585 Vega, Cesar DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  KW46652
M23910988 Villegas, Rogelio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1095
M24907972 Virves, Esteban Mateo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-216
M24907985 Voorneveld, Nicky Glen
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-22703
M24900951 Weigand, Brent Philip ATTY:  Bacon, Daniel A.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-2353
M24901544 Westphal, Wanda Ann
Arrest Warrant Pending Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2305260842
M24906340 Westphal, Wanda Ann
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401300979
M20923566 Wills, Michelle ATTY:  Boyd, Laura M
Fugitive Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
M10600569 Woo, Jeffrey Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
Arrest Warrant Pending / 
Own Recognizance

Arraignment

M11915485 Woo, Jeffrey Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M18913869 Woo, Jeffrey Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M24903042 Woo, Jeffrey Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-8070
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24905831 Arangoortiz, Juan Eleazar
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1194
M23900927 Avitia Parra, Melvi DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  35166
M23912200 Bautista, Tomas Pacheco DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-495-105
M23910019 Boudreau, Linda Faye ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-534
CT03901517 Cortez, Inusencio Lara
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  02-117099
M24906183 Eash, Steven Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-28879
M23915433 Enfield, Amy L ATTY:  Mekhitarian, K, Mark
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-62674
M24907754 Eredia, Barney Anthony
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403071252
M24902723 Esquivel, Robert DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-1227
M24907781 Esteves, Austin
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403070802
M20919983 Estril, Nicholas Martin, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  20-27925
M23905306 Flores, Gustavo Alberto Sanchez ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  220604N-0232
M24907637 Hart, Joli Jane
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1880
M23913252 Lacey, Michael Joseph
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  NY 2022 20574
M24903977 Llamas, Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-0085
M23906358 Logan, Jeffrey ATTY:  Kapetan, Marc N.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2303171514
M24906047 Lopez Sampedro, Rodrigo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402221149
M23915371 Lopez, Antonio Lorenzo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-2075
M24907987 Lopez, Dylan Rene
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-374
M24902701 Lopez, Everardo Juarez
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-185
M20922248 Lopez, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  20-38991
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M22912666 Lopez, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  21-435-2680

M24905169 Lopez, Juan
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401070910
M24907986 Lor, Xang
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403010171
M24905197 Neri, Amparo DPD:  Public Defender
Citation / Own 
Recognizance

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-07994

M24904112 Nogivenname, Mohit DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401041398
M23902525 Nunez, Devon DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-4224

M24907788 Nunez, Devon
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0713
M23913181 Nunez, James ATTY:  Edginton, Ruthanne
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  23-50929
M24903014 Ochoa, Adolf J
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-80738
M23913638 Oestreich, Blade ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-8138
M24905470 Olivera, Daniel III
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402170383

M24907900 Ontiveros, Martin
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1534
M13928945 Owens, Theodus Artis
Fugitive Arraignment
M20911482 Parks, Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
M24907777 Paxton, Christopher Wesley
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403071124
M24907649 Pearson, Samuel David
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-22560
M24903334 Peet, Hannah Rae DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2311260762
M24907782 Perez, Michael Xavier
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2145
M24904949 Perez, Nicolas Bounmy DPD:  Public Defender
Diversion / Own 
Recognizance

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2401171670

M24907875 Perez, Ralph Matthew
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0627
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M21900914 PerezQuirino, Ismael DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-435-2550
M23900740 Puentes, Ricardo DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2210250290
M23912264 Puentes, Ricardo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2304040558
M23905837 Sahagun, Alfredo ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2305241007
M23914928 Sanchez Xinol, Julian DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  23-435-1718
M24905487 Sandoval, Cynthia Andrea elizabeth
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1784
M23907230 Sangha, Hermesh ATTY:  Kapetan, Marc N.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M24907969 Santiago, Emmanuel De Jesus
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0766
M24907959 Santiago, Vicente Sergio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0724
M24906009 Santos Gonzalez, Abraham ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-0363
M12925028 Santos, Daniel Richard
Fugitive Arraignment
M14923678 Santos, Daniel Richard DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
M23904266 SarabiaRodriguez, Eduardo Rafael
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  NY 2021 17973
M23904136 Sasso, Felix Rivera DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-435-108

M24907970 Sasso, Felix Rivera
Citation Arraignment
M20923005 Schimt, Alexis Taylor
Citation Arraignment
M21909185 Schimt, Alexis Taylor
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  211565
M21909398 Schimt, Alexis Taylor
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  212031
M22911994 Schimt, Alexis Taylor
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-2452
M24907977 Session, Samantha E
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407040695
M24906315 Sharp, Matthew Wayne ATTY:  Fray, Brian H.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402140025
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Department:     Department 13
M24900737 Simon, Oscar Josue
In Custody / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-4042

M18918586 Singh, Jaskarn
Fugitive Arraignment
M24907200 Singh, Jaskarn ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403240096
M24901855 Smith, John Michael
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2310210540
M24901539 Srimala, Bouavanh
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-7135
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Department:     Department 2
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24905139 Acevedo Gonzalez, Gaby Marina DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-0117
M24903400 Acosta Cortes, Jose Gilberto DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-2744
M24907384 Acosta, Stella
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24C1V21033
M24903077 Aguilera, Joe Jake, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-14592
M23913096 Alabbadi, Mohammed ATTY:  Samara, Majeed Saeid
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-495-0145
M24907916 Alfaro Argumedo, Jose Luis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-495-0044
M22908985 Alnagar, Shehab Sam Mohamme DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2205241020
M24907815 Alnagar, Shehab Sam Mohamme DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2406280910
M23913658 AlvaradoJacinto, Martha Heidi DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial
M24904785 Andrade Gomez, Javier Alonzo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-495-0335
F24902650 Andrade, Teresa Marie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404160683
M24905315 Andrade, Teresa Marie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404300438
M24905982 Araujo, Elias ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-0355
CM94001026 Armendarez, Jose Vasquez
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  94-4926
M23912712 Arredondo, Ines Felix DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-461-281
M19929500 CONFIDENTIAL ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel Joseph
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M23915493 Davies, Cynhia Lynn ATTY:  Richtel, Joshua F.
Surety Bond Hearing - Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-7902
M24907964 Davis, Shavion
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406201481
M24907976 Dawson, Tyson Prescott
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407040533
M23915367 Dejesus, Ramon Cesar DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-3135
M23909127 DENTON, KIMBERLY MICHELLE DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-4307
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Department:     Department 2
M24902445 DENTON, KIMBERLY MICHELLE DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-47
M24907974 Denzoin, Frankie Denzoin
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404100708
M23905468 Dhindsa, Michael Alexander ATTY:  Kapetan, Marc N.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2302190146
M20919941 Diaz, Oscar Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment
M19925562 Dixon, Monica Faye DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
M24907879 Dominguez, Frank Anthony, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-21822
M17922752 Draper, John Quincy
Fugitive Arraignment
M24903311 Dyer, Amber Michelle
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311230460
M24905876 Gardner, Jade Elizabeth DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2401180327
M24907624 HERNANDEZTEPEC, JESUS ALBERTO
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0730
M19922534 Lopez, Eric Amaya ATTY:  Hernandez, Joshua E.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M24906334 Macias, Brittney Janee ATTY:  Escamilla, Eric P.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402170015
M23915667 Maldonado, Franciso J., JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2312171139
M24900096 Marquez, Ritchie G ATTY:  Kazarian, Najda
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M24907779 Martinez, Allen Giovanni
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404130063
M24907983 Martinez, Chelsea
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404120040
M23907140 Martinez, Ernest Frank, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-41264
M20914931 Martinez, Jose Fernando
Fugitive Arraignment
M23905914 Martinez, Jose Fernando
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2301281029
M24904003 Matamoros, Adrian Martin DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-0495
M24905296 Maxwell, Isaiah Amir DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402091531
M23909923 Mckay, Wade Hamilton ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Hearing - Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23052108204
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Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 2
M23914339 Mckay, Wade Hamilton ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Hearing - Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-1272
M24904400 Mehat, Sandeep ATTY:  Bacon, Daniel A.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-0154
M23914130 Mendez, Oscar Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308170516
M24902261 Mendoza, Hermedejildo DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2311250034
M23905864 MercadoLeon, Jose Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-1235
M24904886 Meza, Brian DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-5638
M24905818 Meza, Brian DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-712
M24902367 Middleton, Daryl Scott ATTY:  Kapetan, Marc N.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2312020028
M24900793 Miranda Alvarado, Antonio ATTY:  Espindola, Jacobo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-6804
M24907981 Moore, Isaiah Tahje
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404131194
M23901336 Moore, Jack Ray ATTY:  Kapetan, Marc N.
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2206110252
M24900135 Morales, Leobardo Jobany
DMV Hold / Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-2125
M23900817 Moralez, Amanda Marie
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2210250748
M23904316 Moreno, Arturo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-4217
M24907982 Mosley, Gary L
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407060089
M20914795 Mossett, Ymari DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment
M20914853 Mossett, Ymari DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment
M20916175 Mossett, Ymari DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment
M20916573 Mossett, Ymari DPD:  Public Defender
Arrest Warrant Pending / 
Own Recognizance

Arraignment

M24901188 Munoz, Joseph CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-176
M24901944 Munoz, Joseph CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-236
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Department:     Department 2
M24907978 Myles, Lela Nicole
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407030665
M24902203 Taylor, Nashon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  2402240731
M24907980 Taylor, Nashon
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407040645
M24902209 Tercero, Victor, JR
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311261174
M20911117 Thomas, Stanley Rodger ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M24907608 Thomas, Stanley Rodger
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404141192
M24902517 Toews, Halee Abigail DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402290141
M14926957 Torres, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M16926319 Torres, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M17928869 Torres, Martin, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M08929296 Torres, Mateo Gonzalez ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
M24906957 Torres, Mateo Gonzalez

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0480
M21901718 Trujillo, Victor Arias, JR ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel Joseph
Surety Bond Hearing - Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-435-2568
M24905257 Trujillo, Victor Arias, JR ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel Joseph
Surety Bond Hearing - Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404181236
M24905552 Walker, Kyle Dewayne DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2248
M23912841 Wells, Derrell, II WHEEL:  Martin, Alexander - Wheel
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2306270842
M24900132 Yang, Khoua DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance / 
Probation

Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2310011079

M06001811 Yang, Sue
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2006TG38143
M24905803 Zamarripa, Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-5397
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Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 201
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL03041 Alyssa Neri vs David Hernandez, SR

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL02715 Cecilia Rocha vs Adam Paradise

TRO Order to Show Cause
11CEFL05101 CONFIDENTIAL

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
24CEFL00902 Itzy Monje Gutierrez vs Christopher Martinez

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL03034 Juan Garcia Ferreira vs Luiz Navarro

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL02714 Kimberly Ramirez Ortega vs Jessica Acosta

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
24CEFL03033 Latifah Leavy vs Willie Johnson

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL03044 Paulina Arroyo vs Xavier Martinez

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL02311 Trivon Jones vs Erica Lee

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
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Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 202
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
23CEFL04510 Aaron Winslow vs Denise Winslow

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05084 Alexander Rubio vs Raven Alvarez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL01630 Armando Ochoa vs Leslie Ochoa

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04534 Ashley Dondlinger vs Darna Stewart

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL01932 Christine Brenner vs Christian Heath

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04526 Delia  Campos vs Jorge Soto Hernandez 

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05148 Elizabeth Canales vs Jose Rodriguez Cardoso

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04568 Ernestina Villarreal Jimenez vs Mario Solar Zaragoza

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05173 Evgeny Nagimov vs Selwyn Hunt

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL04902 Guadalupe Rosete vs Laura Schultz

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05152 Jagdeep Singh vs Bruce Varee

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04566 Mark Jonas vs Jennifer Jonas

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL01384 Nada Rifai vs Ahmad Tarakji

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
21CEFL02531 Norma Martinez vs Juan Bernal

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05060 Robert Silva vs Laura Silva

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04571 Rodney Smith vs Kay Smith

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04511 Rodolfo Peraza vs Susana Sanchez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL04900 Stacy Baghdanov vs Daniel Baghdanov

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05142 Weldon Rose vs Monica Rose

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL01912 Yvette Garcia vs Rodolfo Martinez, JR 

2 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
23CEFL03929 Abigail Espino vs Miguel Aguilar

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
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Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 202
23CEFL03874 Chayrisse Purnell-Gayle vs Garth Gayle

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05391 Cruz Gervacio vs Fidel Gervacio

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04445 Elizabeth  Cruz  vs Miguel  Gonzalez 

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05380 Emelita Webber vs Daniel Webber

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05080 Irma Galaviz vs Daniel Galaviz

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05326 Jennifer Costa vs Brian Beltran

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05236 Maura Alvarez Rodriguez vs Eduardo Bonilla 

Gonzalez
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

23CEFL03884 Melissa Hoagland  vs Charles Hoagland
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

20CEFL02828 Mike Phillips vs Martha Phillips
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

23CEFL02000 Nellie Ledesma-Fonseca vs Mario Roque
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

20CEFL00141 Norma Meza vs Jose Meza-Quirarte
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

22CEFL02151 Roberto Farias vs Blanca Limon
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

23CEFL05365 Susie Meraz vs Morri Mendez
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

19CEFL03967 Veronica Torres Neri vs Filiberto Torres Mesina
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

20CEFL04993 Zahra Mohamed vs Ali Aamir
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  10:30 AM -----------------------
21CEFL05013 Carole Garcia vs Fausto Garcia

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
21CEFL03801 CONFIDENTIAL

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL02016 CONFIDENTIAL

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL04282 Denise Glover vs Marvin Haynes

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL04234 Elizabeth Henderson vs Erik Henderson

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
21CEFL02206 Erica DenBeste vs Justin DenBeste

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
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Department:     Department 202
23CEFL00841 Fabian Avila vs Janet Ayala

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
21CEFL00538 Gabriel Hernandez, JR vs Maria Hernandez

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
19CEFL06190 Gurpreet Kaur Kang vs Navjeet Singh

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL04241 Maria  Gonzalez vs Tomas Gonzalez

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
20CEFL02260 Melissa De La Cruz vs Matthew De La Cruz, SR

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL04270 Michael Kuchar vs Jose Valenzuela

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
21CEFL05003 Natalie  Rasmussen vs Robert  Rasmussen

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL04230 Somvang Both vs Gregory Both

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL04284 Steve Georges vs Jackeia Jenkins

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL04246 Veronica Ramirez vs Angel Velazquez

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL04215 Yolanda Diaz vs Miguel Diaz, JR 

2 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
24CEFL03027 Aurora Young vs James Young

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL02738 Betty Fullmer Artis vs Alyxia Lovis

Elder Abuse Restraining Order
24CEFL02740 Betty Fullmer Artis vs Cherrie Roberts

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL02739 Betty Fullmer Artis vs Richard Roberts

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL02217 Jan Voorhees vs Ryan Voorhees

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL02551 Tou Yang vs Gao Yang

Elder Abuse Restraining Order
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Judge:     Vasquez, Mary
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 203
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL01734 Amanda Herrera vs Jabari Walker

Reissuance of OSC
24CEFL01622 Annel Saavedra vs Isaac Lara

Reissuance of OSC
15CEFL05731 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
19CEFL04623 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
23CEFL05839 Irma Matlala vs Felipe Hernandez

Reissuance of OSC
23CEFL01530 James Nunez vs Gisela Guerra (Lead)

Modification OSC/Motion
22CEFL01334 Julianna McCoy vs Justin McCoy

Modification OSC/Motion
23CEFL05732 Lasheena Brown vs Adam Hunt

Status Review
23CEFL06601 Ray Rocha vs Steffani Sainz Caballero

Modification OSC/Motion
23CEFL00219 Roberto Raigoza vs. Persephone Raigoza

Initial OSC/Motion
23CEFL02832 Rudy Nunez vs Rachel Nunez

Initial OSC/Motion
23CEFL02423 Theresa Flemming vs Christian Flemming

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL00827 Carolyn Warkentine vs Donald Warkentine

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL00134 Cynthia Rios vs Luis Santaolalla

Continued Hearing by Court
12CEFL02830 Janelle R Wilkins vs Randy L Wilkins (Lead)

Status Review
21CEFL04937 Jason Lowery  vs Amberly Lowery 

Settlement Conference
23CEFL04726 Natalia Delgado Perez vs Juan Ortiz Cabrera

Nullity
05CEFL03420 Patricia D Gutilla vs Christopher M Gutilla

Modification OSC/Motion
23CEFL04525 Veto Mendoza, JR vs Nicole Martinez

Motion - Joinder

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
24CEFL00529 Irma Alvarez vs Christopher Martinez-Frank

Contested Hearing-TRO

Run:  7/8/2024 11:25:38 AM Page: 32 of 110 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Vasquez, Mary
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Department:     Department 203
19CEFL03835 Laura Gonzales vs Ruben Reyna, JR

Contested Hearing
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Judge:     Munoz, David
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 204
Time:  8:15 AM -----------------------
21CEFL05256 Alberto Hernandez vs Lucero Lopez

Modification OSC/Motion
20CEFL02941 Cynthia Magallanes vs Magdaleno Magallanes

Modification OSC/Motion
22CEFL01449 Gabrielle Greene vs Douglas Lasher II

Modification OSC/Motion
24CEFL01553 Hector Reyes vs Adriana Arredondo

Reissuance of OSC
24CEFL02857 Jose Casillas vs Sherry Betancourt

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL02359 Laura Nava Damaso vs Jose Eduardo Hernandez 

Sanchez
Initial OSC/Motion

24CEFL00747 Mareena Zamora vs Matthew Zamora
Initial OSC/Motion

23CEFL00440 Maria Garcia vs Oscar Sanchez Morfin
Modification OSC/Motion

16CEFL01602 Nesdira Segura vs Mario Rocha
Modification OSC/Motion

24CEFL02558 Patrick Hammond, III vs Maria Nava
Initial OSC/Motion

19CEFL04109 Robert Mattos vs Tanya Mattos
Modification OSC/Motion

23CEFL03257 Shalea Viloria vs Mark Torres, JR
Modification OSC/Motion

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
20CEFL04240 Destinee Acosta vs Rudy Acosta, II

Continued Hearing by Court
23CEFL03349 Jose Montes vs Yesenia Flores

Continued Hearing by Court
22CEFL03349 Lillian Quijada vs Joseph Quijada

Motion - Bifurcate
24CEFL01137 Mariana Salazar vs Refugio Alvarez Esparza

General Motion
21CEFL05250 Vang Chang vs Pakou Thao

Modification OSC/Motion

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
11CEFL00641 Alberto Ruvalcaba vs Maria Richter

Settlement Conference

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
16CEFL03742 George Folia vs Toni Folia

Contested Hearing
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Department:     Department 204
23CEFL01848 Liliya Woods vs Shanon Woods

Contested Hearing
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Judge:     Freeman, Amythest
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 21
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
10CEJ300241-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
10CEJ300241-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
10CEJ300241-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
11CEJ300059-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
17CEJ300173-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
0098660-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
23CEJ300069-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
23CEJ300069-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Guardianship
23CEJ300069-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Guardianship
23CEJ300109-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Interim Review
23CEJ300109-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Interim Review
23CEJ300143-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference - RDS12
23CEJ300143-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference - RDS12
23CEJ300143-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference - RDS12
23CEJ300143-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference - RDS12
23CEJ300143-5 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference - RDS12
23CEJ300143-6 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference - RDS12
23CEJ300217-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested RDS6
23CEJ300217-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested RDS6
16CEJ300169-2P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
14CEJ300027-2P CONFIDENTIAL

Review Hearing - Placement in STRTP
17CEJ300173-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
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17CEJ300173-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
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Judge:     Dolas, Mary D
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 22
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
15CEJ300262-3 CONFIDENTIAL
Foster Care Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
15CEJ300262-5 CONFIDENTIAL

388 Modification of Juvenile Court Judgments and 
Orders

17CEJ300132-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Interim Review

22CEJ300009-1 CONFIDENTIAL
388 Modification of Juvenile Court Judgments and 
Orders

22CEJ300372-1 CONFIDENTIAL
W&I 366.26 Hearing

22CEJ300372-2 CONFIDENTIAL
W&I 366.26 Hearing

23CEJ300134-1 CONFIDENTIAL
De Facto Motion

23CEJ300156-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Contested W&I 366.26 Hearing

23CEJ300196-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - 12 months

23CEJ300196-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - 12 months

14CEJ300248-2P CONFIDENTIAL
Non-Minor Dependent Review

24CEJ300096-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Contested Jurisdiction

24CEJ300096-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Contested Jurisdiction

24CEJ300122-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Detention

24CEJ300122-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Detention
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Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 23
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
15CEJ300198-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
22CEJ300081-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Status Review
23CEJ300161-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Interim Review
23CEJ300161-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
23CEJ300175-1 CONFIDENTIAL

JV220 Review Hearing
23CEJ300205-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Detention
23CEJ300238-1 CONFIDENTIAL

388 Modification of Juvenile Court Judgments and 
Orders

20CEJ300215-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Contested Jurisdiction/Disposition

24CEJ300098-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Transferred In Interim Review
24CEJ300098-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Transferred In Interim Review
24CEJ300108-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 30
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F22905639 Gonzalez, Monique Esperanza ATTY:  Boulger, Jane
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2207170757
M23903250 Gonzalez, Monique Esperanza AG:  Boulger, Jane
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2211280598
F23904601 Kong, Wai Loun ATTY:  Samara, Majeed Saeid
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-6346
F21902500 Lindsey, Anthony ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2116091
F22906515 Ma, Jonathan Ayris CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Motion - Withdraw as Attorney of Record - Pre Filing Agency #:  2209070598
F24901847 Ma, Jonathan Ayris CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-2788
F22906876 Mabry, Vanessa Ann DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  22-8747
M19922560 Madrigal, Socorro Ochoa ATTY:  Harris, Miles
In Custody Arraignment
F19907656 Madrigal, Socorro Ochoa ATTY:  Harris, Miles
In Custody Pre Prelim
F21909614 Madrigal, Socorro Ochoa ATTY:  Nushwat, Jamil
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2167424
F24904429 Manzo, Carlos
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406221041
M23915193 Marquez, Angel Guillermo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-71213
F24901860 Marquez, Angel Guillermo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403041311
F24904256 Martinez, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2406200482
F21902779 Mattos, Devin Joseph ATTY:  Hagopian, Greg
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  216237
M19915169 Medina Cruz, Refugio Ismael ATTY:  Cervantes, Robert
Own Recognizance Sentencing
M23900906 Medina Cruz, Refugio Ismael CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2209181091
F23901423 Medina Cruz, Refugio Ismael CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2302230597
F24904205 Medina Sanchez, Eduardo Sergio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3506
F22903702 Medina, Erik DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-922

Run:  7/8/2024 11:25:38 AM Page: 40 of 110 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 30
F22900360 Meeks, Gary Darnell, JR
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  222576
M21904830 Melendrez, Christopher Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21799
F24904239 Melendrez, Christopher Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2403170976
F24900904 Mendoza, Abraham ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0308
M24907070 Mendoza, Abraham
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1076
F24901114 Meza, Miguel ATTY:  Fernandez, David
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1689
F23905577 Miles, Deisha DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2307261209
F24900879 Miles, Deisha DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401310558
F07905288 Minguela, Jose Guadalupe ATTY:  Fernandez, David
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing
M20912819 Mondragon, Michael ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
F20903401 Mondragon, Michael ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing
F24904368 Moore, James Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing
F23901059 Morelock, Michael William DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-17452
F23907473 Moreno, Jonathan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2306040321

F20901651 MorenoCastrejon, Armando ATTY:  Fernandez, David
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing
M24900353 Mosquea Jacobo, Jesus ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309160015
F24902350 Mosquea Jacobo, Jesus CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim
F23904601 Mun, Hin Yee ATTY:  Samara, Majeed Saeid
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-6346
M21913466 Muniz, Melanie Rae DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2069195
F22904937 Muniz, Melanie Rae DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-35747
M22908893 Muniz, Melanie Rae DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2205240677
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 30
F22908217 Muniz, Melanie Rae DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2209250879
M22911255 Muniz, Melanie Rae DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2207080716
M22911399 Muniz, Melanie Rae DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2207180393
M23903351 Muniz, Melanie Rae DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1530
M23913876 Muniz, Melanie Rae DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2307220788
M23915125 Muniz, Melanie Rae DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  F207-412-23
M23915519 Muniz, Melanie Rae DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309040461
F24903154 Tapia, Farmin DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2495
M18930487 Tapia, Ysmael Sapien DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
F24901139 Tapia, Ysmael Sapien DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402130015
F23904515 Torres, Marco Fabian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-2025
M23909415 Torres, Marco Fabian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1446
F23907411 Toscano, Marissa DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2310090092
M24901048 Toscano, Marissa DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-14134
F24901423 Toscano, Marissa DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402231118
F22901440 Valdez, Armando ATTY:  Moore, Kojo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  214352191
F22908441 Valdez, Armando ATTY:  Moore, Kojo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-14182
F24901802 Valdez, John Paul Padilla WHEEL:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-2772
F24904322 VargasMarroquin, Alexis ATTY:  Coleman, Mark W.
In Custody Motion - Bail - Pre Filing Agency #:  2406220370
F23905770 VillagomezAlmonte, Willfredo ATTY:  Garcia, Albert
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-2424
F24902751 Villanueva, Roman Julian WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2404080131
R17900092-1D Villanueva, Roman Julian WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 30
M24906103 Villanueva, Roman Julian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402230867
F24902598 Villarreal, Renee Casandra DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404140274
F24900483 Virender, Virender DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim
F23902610 Voorhees, Bryce  Jacobs ATTY:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-56711
F23905255 Voorhees, Bryce  Jacobs CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-47218
F23906878 Voorhees, Bryce  Jacobs CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-16460
F23904601 Yeat, Lim Boon ATTY:  Samara, Majeed Saeid
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-6346
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Green, Gary
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 301
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
08CEFS02545 County of Fresno vs Adrian Reyes

Motion Modify Child Support
24CEFS00134 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs APRIL ALVAREZ

Motion - Health Care
16CEFS03893 County of Fresno vs Christopher Loper

Motion Modify Child Support
19CEFS03551 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs DENISE YBARRA

Motion Modify Child Support
18CEFS04113 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs DOYLE SWARM

Motion Modify Child Support
20CEFS01041 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ERIC CARILLO

General Motion
24CEFS00589 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ERIC MENDEZ

Motion - Health Care
24CEFS00804 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs GIOVANI RENDON 

BERNAL
Motion - Health Care

23CEFS01465 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JESSICA ABUNDIS
General Motion

24CEFS00961 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs RAYMOND ESQUIBEL
General Motion

23CEFS00665 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs RYAN AMEY
Motion - Genetic Test

17CEFS01591 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs TOU LOR
Motion Modify Child Support

23CEFS03335 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs VIVIAN MENDOZA
Motion - Health Care

23CEFS02944 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs XAVIER BUTLER
General Motion

24CEFS01039 Daljeet Pal vs Sukhbir Singh
Motion - Health Care

22CEFL04467 Taryn Kruse vs Kevin Kruse
Motion Modify Child Support
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 303
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL02362 Alyssa Guy vs Andres Tapia

Initial OSC/Motion
14CEFL02070 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
22CEFL02372 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
16CEFS00860 County of Fresno vs John Collazo

Modification OSC/Motion
24CEFL01769 Joseph  Hovda vs Itzayana Cortes

Initial OSC/Motion
23CEFL06172 Liliana Cobian vs Erasto Martinez

Reissuance of OSC
23CEFL05075 Patrick Martinez vs Cristal Gonzalez

Modification OSC/Motion
24CEFL02361 Rianna Carpenter vs Tallon Conner

Initial OSC/Motion
21CEFL03164 Santana Macias vs Adrian Macias

Modification OSC/Motion

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
21CEFL02340 Ashley Montoya vs Jorge Montoya

Trial Confirmation
23CEFL00178 Faustino Caballero, III vs Heather Rodriguez

Review
22CEFL00061 Jamie Villalobos vs Christopher Villalobos

Review
22CEFL03275 Jennie  Roberto  vs John  Roberto

Motion Hearing
24CEFL00874 Jonnetta Appianing vs Emmanuel Appianing

OSC - Other
23CEFL05372 Merrissa Madrigal vs Orlando Madrigal

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
13CEFS03469 County of Fresno vs Cesar Leonardo Lopez

Modification OSC/Motion
11CEFL00973 Thomas L Wolfe vs Tamara C Wolfe

Contested Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Allen-Hill, Glenda
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 304
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
20CEFL04993 Zahra Mohamed vs Ali Aamir

Contested Hearing

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
16CEFL01282 CONFIDENTIAL

Ruling

Time:  1:15 PM -----------------------
22CEFL03795 Alejandro Torres vs Melissa Torres

Modification OSC/Motion
24CEFL02483 Alfonso Aragon, JR vs Alexis Alvarez

Initial OSC/Motion
13CEFS01497 County of Fresno vs Anthony Mascorro

Modification OSC/Motion
17CEFL05486 Lindsay Bloom vs Michael Bloom

Modification OSC/Motion
24CEFL02596 Luis Aguilar Ramirez vs Melaina Rivas

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL02120 Maverick Richardson vs Bethany Ray

Initial OSC/Motion
14CEFL05582 Ross George vs Jessica George (Lead)

Reissuance of OSC
23CEFL05988 Ryan Tolle vs Martina Island

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  2:00 PM -----------------------
20CEFL01035 Alyssa Reich vs Levi Chesterman

OSC - Other
23CEFL00983 Ezequiel De La Garza vs Silvia De La Garza

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL01386 Jared Jones vs Courtnee Jones

Initial OSC/Motion
21CEFL04448 Linda Martinez vs Johnnie Williams

OSC - Other
20CEFL04190 Nicole Leanna vs David Barajas, III

Motion - Bifurcate
22CEFL01180 Phillip Susoev vs Vetta Susoev

Motion Hearing

Time:  3:00 PM -----------------------
23CEFL05598 Seyedeh Saddat vs Alireza Parsapasand

Settlement Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 31
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F21907630 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
M23910599 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
R23900086-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Post
F24902935 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F22904482 Dall, Mina Elizabeth DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-11260
F22902346 Daniels, Tashell Danielle CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-54902
F22901998 Danielsen, Matthew John DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver / Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  222090
F23901119 David, Roger Dan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-2155
F24901387 Davis, James Trueman DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402220853
M24905653 Davis, James Trueman DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401160695
F24900513 Dolin, Ryan Timothy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2401060624
F23908901 Dominguez, Jesus Brian DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-59364
F23905548 Duckworth, Cecily DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2208210432
F21903676 Escobedo, Anthony Emmanuel ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-0507
F23901569 Galaviz, Christopher Dan DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2303030174
M23901545 Galvan, Lianna ATTY:  Martinez-Baly, Margarita
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-07589
F23901274 Galvan, Lianna ATTY:  Martinez-Baly, Margarita
Own Recognizance Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  22009066
F23906420 Galvez, Candido Galvez DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2308200006
F21902130 Garcia, Antonio ATTY:  Hernandez, Joshua E.
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  203325
M23912157 Garcia, Antonio ATTY:  Hernandez, Joshua E.
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-2792
F23901199 Garcia, Gener Chilel ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-13870
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 31
F21901791 Garcia, Jacob Anthony ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2111048
F22908904 Garcia, Miguel Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-1114
F23902535 Garza, Marco Artemio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2301050847
R21900151-1B Gaytan, Angel Edward DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24902367 Gaytan, Angel Edward DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1990
M21909612 Gieber, Russell Duane CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2136052
F21905959 Gieber, Russell Duane DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2133851
R21900112-1 Gieber, Russell Duane DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F22907663 Gieber, Russell Duane WHEEL:  Martin, Alexander
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2210190186
F23906282 Gieber, Russell Duane DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2308120199
F22900881 Gloria, Joe Luiz DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  226594

F24903182 Gloria, Joe Luiz DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2311200286
F24900743 Gomez, Raymond DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401241190
F21907630 Gonzales, Ashley DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  204351631
M23910599 Gonzales, Ashley DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2309080141
F23903974 Gonzales, Jerad Gilbert DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2305021044
F23901759 Gonzalez Torres, Erick Alberto ATTY:  Hernandez, Johnny Angel
Cruz Waiver / Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-435-298
M18929387 Gonzalez, Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial
M18930171 Gonzalez, Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial
F19901869 Gonzalez, Christopher CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 31
R19900080-1 Gonzalez, Christopher CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment

F20907505 Gonzalez, Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim
M22901065 Gonzalez, Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21389
F22902628 Gonzalez, Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  1914572
F23900566 Gonzalez, Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2212090942
M24902036 Gonzalez, Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311030056
F24903711 Gonzalez, Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405161414
F24904472 Gonzalez, Christopher Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406290133
F22900231 Gonzalez, Marlon DPD:  Public Defender
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  17439
M18926149 Gosvener, Eric DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M19911175 Gosvener, Eric DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M19916490 Gosvener, Eric DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M24903585 Gosvener, Eric DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-221
M24903823 Gosvener, Eric DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-283
M24904116 Gosvener, Eric DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-515
F24902483 Gosvener, Eric DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-424
M24906762 Gosvener, Eric

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-877
F24903753 Gray, Cameron Ryan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-401-455
F23900501 Guillen, Carlos Rafael WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-53
F13905162-1C Guthrie, Darren Leroy DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F23901945 Gutierrez, Jose Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-3006
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 31
F21901038 Guzmanduenas, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-435-2316
F22900231 Higuera, Jheroam Edel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  17439
F24902935 Lacey, Janice Christina DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-0004810
R23900086-2 Lacey, Janice Christina DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Post
F23905706 Lee, Jesse DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-8014
M21913671 Lee, Vang Chee ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2157460
M23911947 Lee, Vang Chee ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2309291220
F24903976 Lee, Vang Chee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim
F24904455 Lee, Vang Chee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0007342
F24902824 LEON, JESSICA ANGELITA DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2495002101
F24903255 Lewis, Brian Kattrel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405071322
F24904107 Lewis, Cherie Tiffany DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-5713
F23904558 Light, Thurl Herman DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2306170632
F24903431 Logan, Jermel Levert DPD:  Public Defender

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-6373
M24907913 Lopez, Amaya Maryellen

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0834
F22904800 Lopez, Brian DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-1944
F17900467 Lopez, Ernesto Benito DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  16-26713
F23905931 Lopez, Francisco CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-806
M18926587 Lopez, Lillian Ochoa CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Arraignment

M18927341 Lopez, Lillian Ochoa CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 31
M20919668 Lopez, Lillian Ochoa CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-26187

F20907347 Lopez, Lillian Ochoa CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-48797
F24902783 Lopez, Mando DPD:  Public Defender
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  73314
F24903456 LOPEZCOLORES, EDITH DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405151590
M24903044 Lor, Yakista ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-80478
F24903976 Lor, Yakista ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim
F24902824 Silz, Rhonda Kay CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2495002101
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 32
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24901714 Abell, Devan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403051261
M24904717 Abell, Devan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-07494
F24904484 Abell, Devan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406281215
F22903553 Abney, Justin Kyle DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2205150739

F24903317 Abney, Justin Kyle DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405031394
F23908709 Aguilar Moreno, Israel ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2311240799
M23914482 Aguilar Moreno, Israel ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2311290061
F24903021 Aguilar Moreno, Israel ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404051311
F24903748 Aguilar Moreno, Israel ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401191024
R21900096-1 Aguilar, George, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F21908701 Aguilar, George, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2148626
F20907263 AiyeboSkinner, Brandon Delmar WHEEL:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-7752
M21913939 AiyeboSkinner, Brandon Delmar WHEEL:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2160057
M21913931 AiyeboSkinner, Brandon Delmar WHEEL:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  201151
F23900295 AiyeboSkinner, Brandon Delmar ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2211260102
F23905839 AiyeboSkinner, Brandon Delmar ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2307260095
F23907492 AiyeboSkinner, Brandon Delmar ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310040700
F23909138 AiyeboSkinner, Brandon Delmar ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2309280198
F24900351 AiyeboSkinner, Brandon Delmar ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401120033
M24903535 AiyeboSkinner, Brandon Delmar ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312030568
M21912131 Alcala, Joshua DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2134130
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M21912873 Alcala, Joshua DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2141672
M24903121 Alcala, Joshua DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311180815
F24904263 Alcala, Joshua
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406181114
F24901047 Almada, Roberto ATTY:  Fernandez, David
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401270979
F23902798 Alonso, Guillermo Andres ATTY:  Kantarci, Garin Garabed
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-26423
F20902010 Alonzo, Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F23908165 Alonzo, Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2311050161
F22908239 Alvarez, Sergio ATTY:  Alvarez, Antonio
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20FH019389
F23906024 AndrewsThacker, Vincent Laray, JR ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2304140813
M22907328 Arevalo, Mike Sanchez DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-3069
M22907337 Arevalo, Mike Sanchez DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-2800
F22908023 Arevalo, Mike Sanchez DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-4659
F22908311 Arevalo, Mike Sanchez DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-5884
M23904916 Arevalo, Mike Sanchez DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1803
F23906095 Arevalo, Mike Sanchez DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-4755
M23913474 Arevalo, Mike Sanchez
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-5454
F23909170 Arevalo, Mike Sanchez
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-7930
F24900165 Arevalo, Mike Sanchez
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-6237
F24904577 Arman, Rebeka
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-7612
F23907259 Armstrong, Jerome Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2309190290
F24902877 Arroyo, Carlos Elias DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404060858
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F21900169 Asatryan, David DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-10998

F23902235 Asatryan, David WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
Jail Release / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2203150679

F20902486 Avendano, Mario ATTY:  Fernandez, David
Surety Bond Pre Prelim
M22905907 Avendano, Mario ATTY:  Fernandez, David
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-1433
M23904004 Avendano, Mario ATTY:  Fernandez, David
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-1243
F24902872 Avila, Edgar J Villanueva DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-4035
F19901748 Ayala, Erika ATTY:  Avila, Ralph
Jail Release Pre Prelim
F20907250 Ayala, Erika
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-11805
F23902826 Calidonna, Anthony Eugene ATTY:  Castro, Mark
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-1354
F21903280 Camargo, Chrity ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-1268
F21908433 Candelario, Antonio ATTY:  Caine, Gary
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  219432

F20901240 Carreno, David Garcia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing
M23913415 Carreno, David Garcia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2309030835
M23915242 Carreno, David Garcia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing
F24904292 Castillo, Jacob Angel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-401-0522
F22900684 Castro, Quintin ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  225808
F23907092 Castro, Quintin ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence Filing Agency #:  2309250103
F24900502 Castro, Quintin ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2401171224
M21913893 Celedon, Angel Humberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2148183
M24901977 Celedon, Angel Humberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402210107
F24902927 Celedon, Angel Humberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404120107
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F20902222 Cinco, Ramon Humberto ATTY:  Alvarez, Leah Richelle
In Custody Pre Prelim
F23907795 Cinco, Ramon Humberto ATTY:  Alvarez, Leah Richelle
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-435-2157
F23906144 Cisneros, Sabas, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  22-3862
F20906761 Cole, Jason Grant CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Pre Prelim
F23903867 Cole, Jason Grant DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-4406
F23906928 Cole, Jason Grant DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-4513
F23906951 Cole, Jason Grant CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-6933
F23907259 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F24903049 Contreras, Andrew Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404301058
F22908940 Contreras, April DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2212180387

F22903106 Cooks, Herman Joseph, JR ATTY:  Rusca, Rodney R.
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2203060659
R23900156-1 Coronado, Adam Romero CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F23908067 Coronado, Adam Romero CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2307311135
F23908819 Coronado, Adam Romero ATTY:  Dulce, Roberto
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312010197
F23908989 Coronado, Adam Romero CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312010690
F24903258 CortezHuerta, Erik Omar DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-4065
F21909419 Costill, Bradley Beau ATTY:  Horowitz, Rick
Probation Probation Hearing - Probation Transfer Pursuant to 

PC1203.9
Filing Agency #:  2168098

F21909427 Costill, Bradley Beau ATTY:  Horowitz, Rick
Probation Probation Hearing - Probation Transfer Pursuant to 

PC1203.9
Filing Agency #:  2174448

M24905802 Cox, Justin CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401130204
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F24903917 Cox, Justin CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406041176
F23900952 Cruz Rodriguez, Jose Antonio CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-0210

F21903470 CRUZ, ISRAEL CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2122862
F24901686 Cusic, John Cory CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403040560
F24903902 Cusic, John Cory CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406040211
F24901833 Gaitan, Jose Israel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2768
F23901484 New, Paul Franklin CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2301080401
F23901624 New, Paul Franklin CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2301080401
F24903019 Ocampo, Esteban DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404171019
F24903269 Ochoa, Edgar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-0666
F24904453 Orman, Brandon Paul DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406030408
F21900026 Ortega, Nicholas Daniel ATTY:  Morgan, Elizabeth
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-14732
F23906229 Osornio, Marcos Benselao DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2306270217
F24901218 Owens, Jeremiah Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2401310187
F24901447 Owens, Jeremiah Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing
P18900107-1D Owens, Jeremiah Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
F24904043 Stemen, Travis Aaron DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406041176
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F24904546 Adame, Jesse Joel
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2626
F22905998 Cabrera, Hugo Rocendo Pineda CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  F612-412-22
F24902963 CONFIDENTIAL

Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing
F24901053 Eaton, William Gerald ATTY:  Horowitz, Rick
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-06914
F19903457 Elizondo, Eduardo Torres ATTY:  Nushwat, Jamil
In Custody Settlement Conference
F23901146 Elizondo, Jesse Christopher CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-1727
M23908858 Elizondo, Jesse Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2301170399
F24901802 Elizondo, Jesse Christopher ATTY:  Martin, Alexander
Cruz Waiver / Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-2772
F24904281 Espinoza, Angel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405040917
F23908832 Evans, Elijah James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312030543
F22905998 FranciscoDiego, Diego DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  F612-412-22
M23903077 Knight, Sabrina Heather
Arrest Warrant Pending Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-63715
F23903529 Knight, Sabrina Heather DPD:  Public Defender

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-4966
M23908510 Knight, Sabrina Heather
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-28074
F24901007 Kumar, Raman ATTY:  Troncoso, Robert
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-05713
F23902473 Peichoto, Kevin Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-3920
F24901654 Pena, Johnny DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  2402160208
F23903605 Perales, Jacob Xzavier DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2305130161
M13923770 Pickering, Kabree Donya, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment
F21901654 Pickering, Kabree Donya, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21495
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F23908048 Poe, Brenae Philneisha ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2310310718
F24902772 Pollard, Timonth Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-23874
F23907467 Salazar, Nicolas Alfonso DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-435-1616
F23905320 Salcido, Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2307170975
F22902562 Saldate, Kenneth ATTY:  Rooney, Kevin P
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-105
F24904293 Saldate, Kenneth DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406201343
F23901314 Sanchez, Rene DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2302171200
F23906287 Santellano, Bobby Robert, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-435-0807

F24902963 Santiago, Celia DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-435-0834
M24907946 Santiago, Celia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406291092
R19900168-2B Sarver, Kristofer Wayne
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F22908950 Segura, Anthony Ray WHEEL:  Martin, Alexander - Wheel
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2212080776
F21907597 Segura, Ryan Raul ATTY:  Hagopian, Greg
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2152669

F22908950 Segura, Ryan Raul ATTY:  Hagopian, Greg
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2212080776
F22905583 Settle, Lauriesa DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20FH010656
F24904539 SHIROYAMA, BETTY JANE
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-25571
F22905264 Sihota, Harroop Kaur ATTY:  Kazarian, Najda
Own Recognizance Motion - Continuance - Pre Filing Agency #:  REF 2019-008
F22905264 Sihota, Naujot Singh ATTY:  Kazarian, Najda
Own Recognizance Motion - Continuance - Pre Filing Agency #:  REF 2019-008
F24901007 Singh, Ravinder ATTY:  Torres, Ralph
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-05713
F24902031 Smith, Jimmie Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402251150
F24902702 Smith, Jimmie Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2495002811
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F22904689 Smith, Reggie Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-37070
F24903151 Sneed, Michelle Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404251026
F23905261 Solis, Ricardo Olivas, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-435-1500
F23905638 Solis, Ricardo Olivas, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-8744
M19910483 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
F18907457 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim
M21900322 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
F21902903 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  218906
M21902440 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2063015
M21908012 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2113653
M21911735 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2054513
F22900300 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2165949
M21915007 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2148575
M22900115 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2149810
M22904234 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-1358
M22904461 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-951882
M22906099 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2203090331
M23911384 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2303171043
M23912574 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308130583
F24900112 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312210133
M24903540 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311300320
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M24903628 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  F881-412-23
M24904088 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404060424
M24907433 Solis, Rudolfo Joseph
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402280474
F23902338 Solorio, Daniel WHEEL:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-357
F23900086 Spears, Chris James CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  2301041507
F24903200 Spears, Chris James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-5080
F21905775 Stafford, Kendrick CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2128353
F24903513 Stafford, Kendrick CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2405170897
F24903047 Starkey, Logan Dalton DPD:  Public Defender
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  72955
F23903346 Sulamo, Phillip DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  21-34782
F20908771 Summerfield, Arthur John ATTY:  Green, Eric
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  20-67470
F23905951 Xiong, Tua DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-435-1049

F19908372 Yang, Bao ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim
M20918398 Yang, Bao ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Arraignment
M24905028 Yang, Bao ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404241288
F24902889 Yang, Bao ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2209180524
F24902894 Yang, Bao ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim
F24900017 Yang, Leon ATTY:  Horowitz, Rick
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-13330
F24904007 Zavala, Yvonne Justina
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312301096
M19922906 Zavaleta, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment

Run:  7/8/2024 11:25:38 AM Page: 60 of 110 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Lee, Charles
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 33
F20902333 Zavaleta, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim

M20925200 Zavaleta, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment
M21904092 Zavaleta, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21919
M22905168 Zavaleta, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-435-595
M22905242 Zavaleta, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-435-2782

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
F23902347 Seiler, Robert W ATTY:  Broughton, Mark A.
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2210151104

Run:  7/8/2024 11:25:38 AM Page: 61 of 110 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Kapetan, Jon
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 34
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23900479 Ballad, Joffrey Taguinod ATTY:  Horowitz, Rick
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-13410
F24903273 Bandaphone, Peter Anusith DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404280623

F24901902 Barrios, David DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2303160652
F24904286 Bautista, Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2406180760
P24900032-1 Bautista, Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
R24900093-1 Beauregard, Richard Evan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F24903167 Beauregard, Richard Evan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing
F22905289 Bedoian, Nicholas George DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-28184
M22912664 Bedoian, Nicholas George DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2209121232
M23904468 Bedoian, Nicholas George DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2204250601
F24901203 Beltran, Humberto, JR ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-435-0789
F23905368 Benavidez, Nathaniel John DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2307090295
F23909423 Benavidez, Nathaniel John DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2312230418
F23905019 Bhandol, Shamsher DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-7613
F24904153 Bishop, Ricky Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405171088
F24904295 Bishop, Ricky Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-401-0492
F23906078 Bowman, Misheanna CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2306200545
F20908991 Brown, Savion De Andre ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
In Custody Pre Prelim
F21907764 Brown, Savion De Andre DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2018687
F22904568 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
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F23909423 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F23905368 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F24903484 Davis, Marcell
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1190010
M23912701 Figueroa, Phillip James DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Hearing - Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2307081352
F23909224 Figueroa, Phillip James DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312071391

F23903434 Flores, Andrew Dominique ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2303310090, 23-

12538 F
M23914081 Flores, Rene Pedro, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-1861
F23909510 Flores, Rene Pedro, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-12656
F24903987 Flores, Rene Pedro, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-35440
F24902912 FloresAlvarado, Saul DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404250778
F24902695 Foraker, John Josep DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-4296
F22900545 Foster, Koby Dupree DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-1254
F24900949 Franco, Jose Sylvester, JR
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401280161
F20907704 Fuentes, Felipe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim
F21900496 Ramirez, Joe Mitchell DPD:  Public Defender
Citation / Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  19-435-2846
F23908771 Reynoso, Jesus Heriberto ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310010082
F23901003 Riddle, Kearston DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22FA011782
F24900697 Rivas, Sean Earl CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-04549
M12914099 Rivera Jr, Ernest Lopez DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
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M14926282 Rivera Jr, Ernest Lopez DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment
F24901094 Rivera Jr, Ernest Lopez DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2306051003
F23906847 Rivera, Anthony Marcos WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody / Surety Bond Hearing - Bond Surrender- Pre Filing Agency #:  2303131192
F24900610 Robinson, Louie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401201043
F21909411 Rodriguez, Adrian CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2167891

F23901604 Rodriguez, Adrian CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  2303050149

F23901972 Rodriguez, Adrian CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

F23905402 Rodriguez, Adrian CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2307141289
F24900592 Rodriguez, Adrian CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-767
F23908679 Rodriguez, Diego Roman DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2311171185
F24900444 Rodriguez, Lorena ATTY:  Fernandez, David
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-3625
F22904568 Rodriguez, Natalee Ivette DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  21-70762
F23901289 Singh, Sarbjeet Brar DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-13959
F22900545 Turner, Deijah Rashawn ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-1254
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Department:     Department 34
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24901094 Rivera Jr, Ernest Lopez DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Motion - Continuance - Pre Filing Agency #:  2306051003
F21908436 Valdez, Francisco Javier DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2149244
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Department:     Department 401
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
20CEFL00763 Benjamin Aguilar vs Marlise Aguilar

Contested Hearing

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
23CEFL04056 Alayna Aguilera by and through GAL Crystal 

Mendoza vs Cesar Aguilera
Status Review

23CEFL04050 Cesar Aguilera by and through GAL Crystal Mendoza 
vs Cesar Aguilera
Status Review

15CEFL01440 CONFIDENTIAL
Status Review

23CEFL04001 Jordan Mendoza by and through GAL Crystal 
Mendoza vs Cesar Aguilera
Status Review

Run:  7/8/2024 11:25:38 AM Page: 66 of 110 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 402
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
23CECL09968 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial

Time:  8:45 AM -----------------------
24CESC00485 Carlos Diaz vs. Modivcare

Court Trial
24CESC00487 Cristian Valdovinos Villalobos vs. Luis Contreras 

Chavez
Court Trial

24CESC00461 Daljinder Singh vs. SBJ Transport Inc.
Court Trial

24CESC00460 DSC Jantiorial and Services vs. Borello- 
Shollenbarger LLC
Court Trial

24CESC00471 Evelia Alcazas vs. Madisun Martinez
Court Trial

23CESC01053 Floyd Fowler vs. Fresno Rescue Mission
Court Trial

24CESC00470 Jaca Drake vs. Drake Legal and Financial Inc.
Court Trial

24CESC00483 Jose Arevalo vs. Monahan Clictor
Court Trial

24CESC00526 Jose Franco vs. Marissa Franco
Court Trial

24CESC00549 Matthew Wolcott vs. Mack McSperitt
Court Trial

24CESC00480 Rachel Haver vs. Samantha Swigart
Court Trial

24CESC00524 Rhonda Lopez vs. Robert Banuelos
Court Trial

24CESC00525 Saints Motorsports Inc vs. David Nino
Court Trial

24CESC00528 Shyawn Williams  vs. Juan Gomez
Court Trial

Time:  3:00 PM -----------------------
24CECG00961 Adrian Franco vs. Julie Nicole, Medical Doctor

Case Management Conference
24CECG00931 April Davis vs. General Motors LLC

Case Management Conference
24CECG00992 Audrey Ireland-Stevens vs. Nissan North America, 

Inc.
Case Management Conference

24CECG01091 Bryant Fairly vs. Sai Dham, Inc.
Case Management Conference
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Department:     Department 402
24CECG01090 Chimeko Patterson vs. Sai Dham Inc.

Case Management Conference
24CECG01130 Christopher  Packer vs. American Honda Motor 

Company, Inc. 
Case Management Conference

24CECG01011 Daisy Cisneros vs. Tarps & Tie-Downs, Inc.
Case Management Conference

21CECG02820 Garrison Jones vs. Robert Walls
Case Management Conference

24CECG01010 Graciela   De La Torre Marquez vs. General Motors 
LLC
Case Management Conference

17CECG04132 Henry Jimenez vs. Dora Marmolejo Duarte
Case Management Conference

24CECG01101 Linda Galvan vs. Esmeraldo Esposo, JR.
Case Management Conference

24CECG02301 Martha Mendrin vs. Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc.
Transferred In Case Management Conference
24CECG00933 Martha Rosales vs. Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc.

Case Management Conference
24CECG00939 Martha Vidales vs  Harlene Irvin

Case Management Conference
24CECG01093 Mary Breazeale vs. Miller-Phelen, Inc.

Case Management Conference
24CECG00941 Phillip Powell vs. Mercedes-Benz USA, LLC 

Case Management Conference
24CECG00942 Ruben Gutierrez vs. Fresno Community Hospital and 

Medical Center 
Case Management Conference

24CECG01081 Sia Vang vs. Ka Lai Vang
Case Management Conference

24CECG00951 Tiffany Christopher vs. Ford Motor Company 
Case Management Conference

24CECG01063 Troy Proe vs. Xtreme Manufacturing, LLC
Case Management Conference

22CECL02535 Westlake Services LLC vs. Elise Miranda
Case Management Conference

Time:  3:01 PM -----------------------
23CECG02040 Aurelio Sanchez vs  Victoria Hindman

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement
22CECG00668 Daniel  Peck vs. Ford Motor Company 

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement
20CECG00580 Geraldine Gardenhire vs. Steve Wroten

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement
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Department:     Department 402
22CECG00190 Keri Coronado vs. FCA US, LLC

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement
22CECG03565 Monica Vargas vs  Western Water Features, Inc.

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement
23CECL06129 Pride Fleet Solutions USA Inc. vs. No Name Given 

Sachdeep
CRC 3.1385 After Settlement

Time:  3:02 PM -----------------------
23CECG04478 Christine Tinsley vs. FCA US, LLC

OSC - ADR Stipulation
20CECG03281 Gurnam Mann vs. Donald Neal

Order to Show Cause - Pre
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Department:     Department 403
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
23CECG00442 Susana Rodriguez vs. Philippe Markarian / CLASS 

ACTION
Motion - Prelim Approval Class Settlement
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Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
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Department:     Department 404
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CESC00474 Cole Blasingame vs. Curtis Blasingame

Court Trial
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Department:     Department 404
Time:  8:29 AM -----------------------
24CECL05235 CONFIDENTIAL

Ex Parte Hearing

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CECL02831 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL03333 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL03574 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL03736 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL04904 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL04936 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL04971 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL04976 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL05093 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL05300 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL05701 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL05920 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL06062 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL06207 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL06260 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL06262 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL06578 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL04280 Pasquale "Pat" DeSantis, Trustee of the DeSantis 

Family Trust of 08/13/03 vs. Adam Scott
Unlawful Detainer Court Trial

24CECL05259 Roy Smilanick vs. Marcus Butler
Demurrer
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Department:     Department 501
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
20CECG02627 Lina Gil vs. Juan Ventura

Motion  - Admissions Deemed Admitted
23CECG03758 Manuel Hernandez Diego vs. James Marshall Farm 

Service, LLC / COMPLEX / CLASS ACTION
Transferred In Motion - Prelim Approval Class Settlement
23CECG03197 Tpine Leasing Capital L.P. vs. Jarnail Multani

Motion - Set Aside Judgment

Time:  5:32 PM -----------------------
23CECG03758 Manuel Hernandez Diego vs. James Marshall Farm 

Service, LLC / COMPLEX / CLASS ACTION
Transferred In Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
22CECG01849 Matthew  Little vs  Laddi Truck Lines, Inc.

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
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Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 502
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
22CECG03354 Isaac Lopez vs. K-Lin Events, LLC

Jury Trial

Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
22CECG03216 Bryson Mummert vs. Tyson Farmer / STAYED

Motion - Withdrawal of Attorney
21CECG02396 Fullmer Lumber Co., Inc. vs. Stockwoodco, Inc.

Motion  - Attorney Fees
20CECG00508 Maria Vasquez vs. Greenwood Apartments, LLC

Motion - Withdrawal of Attorney

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
24CECG00436 Billy Shaw vs. Suzette Rainy / COMPLEX

Order to Show Cause - Dismissal
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Department:     Department 503
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
24CECG00232 Catalina Gonzales vs. Natasha Cogdill

Petition - Compel Arbitration
23CECG05019 City of Fresno vs  Jose Ramirez

Status Conference
20CECG02841 Jose Aguilar vs. David Zepeda

Default Hearing
23CECG05231 Kaelyn Moralez vs. Fresno Community Hospital and 

Medical Center
Motion  - Admissions Deemed Admitted

24CECG00632 Patricia F. vs. Westcare California, Inc. 
Demurrer

21CECG03231 Sequoia Valery vs. Turner Security Systems, Inc.
Motion - PAGA Settlement

24CECG00521 Thalia Vargas Sage vs. Hannah Romias
Demurrer

22CECG01628 Vickie Grayson vs. County of Fresno
Motion - Compel Further

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
24CECG00430 Carlos Nares vs. Penny Newman Grain Co. / 

COMPLEX / CLASS
Transferred In Case Management Conference
24CECG00162 Everardo Garcia vs. Foster Poultry Farms, LLC / 

COMPLEX / CLASS ACTION
Case Management Conference

22CECG03911 Petco Animal Supplies Stores, Inc. vs. Ochinero 
Development Company, L.P.
Summary Judgment

24CECG00952 Rick Perez vs. Rosenbalm Rockery, INC/ COMPLEX 
/ CLASS ACTION
Case Management Conference

Time:  3:29 PM -----------------------
21CECG00144 Aedryca Ajib - Trustee of The Ajib Family Trust Dated 

09/19/2014 vs. Chris Funch
Ex Parte Hearing

22CECG01681 Ramona  Maldonado vs. Gregory Fisher
Ex Parte Hearing
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Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 53
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24900207 Warwick, Nikisha Denise CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-2672
F24902760 Warwick, Nikisha Denise CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  24-4479

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
P19900208-1B Barley, Peveny
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
P19900207-1B Harris, Cliff Jamal
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
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Judge:     Kelley, James A, JR
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 61
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F21905558 Cordea, Arturo ATTY:  Capozzi, Nicco
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2070093
F22900066 Cordea, Arturo ATTY:  Capozzi, Nicco
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2114988
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Judge:     Orozco, Gary
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 70
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F22908158 Seiler, Robert W ATTY:  Broughton, Mark A.
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-13624
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Judge:     Conklin, Jonathan
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 72
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F20905126 Campos, Martin Jimenez ATTY:  Rodriguez, Adam
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing
F22902646 CONFIDENTIAL ATTY:  Culver, Michael
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  21-50310
F22908068 Hammond, Andrew Levi WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Sentencing - Resentencing Filing Agency #:  2211021136
F20900024 Kue, Porge ATTY:  Nushwat, Jamil
In Custody Case Status
F20900024 Lee, Ger ATTY:  Aed, Michael J
In Custody Case Status
M18921013 Montes, Anthony Michael ATTY:  Jones, Peter M.
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F20900024 Montes, Anthony Michael ATTY:  Jones, Peter M.
In Custody Case Status
F19908372 Xiong, Billy ATTY:  Beshwate, Richard
In Custody Pre Prelim
F20900024 Xiong, Billy ATTY:  Beshwate, Richard
In Custody Case Status
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Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 95
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M23911785 Abney , Eric DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2306170774
F24900521 Abney , Eric DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2401180511
M23900561 Abney, Eric James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  22-11756
M23906388 Abney, Eric James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2303020938
F24903480 Acosta Ocegueda, Humberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-5693
F24904289 Ali, Atika DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2406090974
F24904477 Aquino, Miguel Angel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406290525
F19906225 Arballo, Rosarita DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
F21900191 Arreola, Renee Myra DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  20-66624
F24903992 Avila, Jesica CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  24-0714

F24903861 Barajasbuso, Jairo Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406020348
F23900361 Bernadino, Sergio Gonzalez DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2212040860
F22909239 BritoAyala, Martin CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  22-45976

F23906185 Brown, Eerrickke Dominic DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2308200634

F24900521 CONFIDENTIAL
Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372

M23911785 CONFIDENTIAL
Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372

M23900561 CONFIDENTIAL
Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372

M23906388 CONFIDENTIAL
Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372

F22905247 Deanda, Emmanuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-0708
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Department:     Department 95
F24904483 Deanda, Emmanuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406290166
F24904412 Devaney, Charlotte
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406210016
F24903290 Dickson, Montrell Jerome DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403200424
F24903920 Drake, Taylor Marie ATTY:  Beshwate, Richard
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405270476
F23906863 Duarte, Rochelle CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  2309080863
F23906312 Duenas, Rodolfo Flores ATTY:  Broughton, Mark A.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2209170019
F23909216 Duenas, Rodolfo Flores ATTY:  Broughton, Mark A.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310300601
F24904575 Encinia, Marina Valerie
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407010331
F24902871 Escobedo, Jason James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404080685
R16900442-2B Escobedo, Jason James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F21906727 Espino, Gustavo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  2136048
M21908640 Espino, Gustavo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  2114743
F20903083 Killingsworth, William Christopher CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence
F22904813 Killingsworth, William Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Resentencing Filing Agency #:  2207061526
F22907945 Killingsworth, William Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Resentencing Filing Agency #:  2210060979
F24900531 Landeros, Eric DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312170399
F24904576 Lara, Alfred Joseph, JR
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2283
F24903523 Lopez, Juan Carlos Uribe ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405190084
F24901706 Luna, Jesus Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-54949
F22908467 Pacheco-Zamora, Salvador Eliberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  2211280467
F24904319 Pacheco-Zamora, Salvador Eliberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2406221312
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F19907980 Parnell, Charles DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence
F24904544 PenalozaMolina, Jesus
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406211288
F24904524 Perez, Nicole CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-7541
F24904497 Perez, Raul Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406300554
M23912096 Prickett, Isaiah DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-46993
F22907111 Puentes, Patricia ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2208031155
F23900209 Puentes, Patricia ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2301051062
F23903638 Tejeda, Alexander Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2305161068

F24903392 Terrones, Quintin CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 
Findings - Post

Filing Agency #:  2405130887

F24904285 Tisdale, Alferd Lee CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2406200019
F24904517 Zambrano, Mary
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-38456
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F22908060 Diaz, Pablo ATTY:  SHAPIRO, DAVID J
Fugitive Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2208181201
F24904224 Harris, Cornelius Jermaine
Surety Bond Forfeiture Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406080305
F23904978 Hernandez Maldonado, Jose Luis DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-7281
M24901579 Hernandez Maldonado, Jose Luis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0372
F23907557 Hernandez, Gildardo Gatica DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2310150541
F23900005 Hernandez, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2212310721

F23907426 Hernandez, Samuel Jacob CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2306021210
F23908671 Hernandez, Samuel Jacob CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2311190294
F24903184 Hernandez, Samuel Jacob CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405031130
F23901321 Herrera, Cesar Ricardo, JR ATTY:  Mohsini, Sheila Lynn
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  22-2948
F24900671 Hibler, Chris Andrew ATTY:  Schwab, Gerald
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-4169

M22901656 Hosey, Deven Zavala ATTY:  Mitchell, Michael
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  224803
F22907737 Hosey, Deven Zavala ATTY:  Mitchell, Michael
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2210221012
F20905394 Jimenez, Phillip Daniel ATTY:  Sok, Curtis
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  20-41179

F23908757 Jones, Anthony Lorenzo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2310090299
F24900979 Jones, Anthony Lorenzo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2402051195
F23905460 Jones, Classic CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2307230803

F24904454 Madrid, Bobby Alexander CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406030845
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F22905167 Madrigal, Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2205070009
F22901863 Mahmood, Bajis Yusif DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  21-67160

M24904258 Mahmood, Bajis Yusif DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401011269
F23903695 Martinez, Jesus Ramon ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-0578
F23903323 Martinez, Richard Eric CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2303281029
F24904006 Mata, Javier Mendoza DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-883
F24903674 Maugh, Alexander Leone DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405250521
M22913098 McPhail, Andrew Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  22-54412
F24902094 Mendoza, Joseph Henry CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2309210030
F24903913 Meza, Eddie Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405301159
F20908995 Ochoa, Paul Fidencio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F22908505 Olivares, Laurencio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2209250124
F23907351 Ordunez, Daniel Victor ATTY:  Nushwat, Jamil
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2309300152
M24901172 Ordunez, Daniel Victor ATTY:  Nushwat, Jamil
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2310251379
F24901810 Ortega, Oswaldo DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  24-2882
F22908381 Ortiz, Ismael, JR ATTY:  Mitchell, Michael
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2211220342
F23905650 Perez, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2308010173
F23907728 Perez, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-67188
M24903888 Perez, Juan
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-11962
M24907060 Perez, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-18592
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M24907332 Perez, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-7010
F24902755 Ramirez, Ivan Dejesus DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2404161037

F24904447 Ramirez, Ivan Dejesus DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406270102
R24900032-1 Ramos, Samuel
Own Recognizance PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F23905186 Rendon, RD Eliot ATTY:  Martin, Christopher D.
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-7658
F24904514 Reyes, Evelyn
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406201135
M23912525 Reyes, Pedro Jr DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-67107
F24900341 Reyes, Pedro Jr DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  24-02103
F21906063 Reyes, Porfirio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  211732

F23900087 Riester, Jonathan Scott ATTY:  Rooney, Kevin P
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-15114
F24901258 Riley, Reagan Todd ATTY:  Kapetan, Marc N.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-08830
M23912490 Roberts, Justin Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-12096
F22906418 Rodriguez, Noe DPD:  Public Defender

Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  22-10746
F21909087 Rodriguez, Paul Eric DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2164634

F24903488 Rodriguez, Rigoberto Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-5325
F24904235 Rodriguezfernandez, Pedro
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406181280
F22909110 Rosado, Anthony Frank CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2212211188

M23915753 Rosado, Anthony Frank CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  2312270136

M24905746 Rosado, Anthony Frank CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405081076
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R22900147-4 Rosado, Anthony Frank CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F21906431 Royal, Marlin DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2143752
R23900040-1 Rucker, Mark J DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Case Status Hearing
F24903212 Rucker, Mark J DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405060206
F24903332 Wade, Curtis Theodore CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405100844
F21905987 Warden, Joshua Samuel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2127379

F23907441 Williams, Devon Marqus DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2309111117
F24904363 Williams, Devon Marqus DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2401160094
F24904572 Yaguara Perdomo, Jose Victor
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1238
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13CEPR00943 Edith Lillian Mitchell Stevens Rev. Liv. Trust

Court Trial

Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
24CEPR00665 Adirah Davis (GUARD/P)

Petition - Appoint Guardian
24CEPR00495 Amelia Quintero (CONS/PE)

Probate Status Hearing
23CEPR00020 Annelise Schleiss Hastrup (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
22CEPR01360 Betty Almeda McBride (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
22CEPR01278 Debra  Diann Pepin (Estate)

Petition - Distribution
22CEPR01294 Eliot Anderson (GUARD/PE)

Probate Status Hearing
24CEPR00048 Frances Irene Russell (CONS/P)

Continued Hearing by Court
23CEPR00953 Frances Lee Knodel (Estate)

Petition - Distribution
23CEPR00563 Frances Villarreal (Estate)

Petition - Probate
15CEPR00758 Francisco De La Mora, JR (CONS/PE)

Probate Status Hearing
24CEPR00774 Georgene Jack (Estate)

Petition - Probate
24CEPR00787 Gerardo Preciado (CONS/P)

Petition - Appoint Probate Conservator
23CEPR00531 Helen Lorene Rooks (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
24CEPR00656 In Re: The Michael Pedersen Living Trust, Dated 

October 31, 2011
Petition

22CEPR01381 Joshua Benjamin Nicholas Card (Estate)
Continued Hearing by Court

23CEPR00506 Judith Lorraine Slater (Estate)
Continued Hearing by Court

24CEPR00784 Kenneth D Hearst (Estate)
Petition - Probate

24CEPR00840 Kunal Singh (GUARD/P)
Petition

11CEPR00277 Michael Guerra, Vanessa Hall, Kayla Hall, Savannah 
Diaz (GUARD/P)
Continued Hearing by Court
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10CEPR00049 Miracle Elida Barrera (GUARD/P)

Continued Hearing by Court
24CEPR00669 Penelope  Lopez, Achilles  Lopez (GUARD/P)

Petition - Appoint Guardian
24CEPR00783 Rogelio Perez (Estate)

Petition - Probate
22CEPR01051 Wilson Malek (Estate)

Petition - Distribution
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F21908210 Brady, Lynn Marie Cattuzzo DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  2150681
F21908033 Cerda, Oscar Robert DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  2111901
F20907433 Cloney, Alec DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  20-46784
F23909235 CONFIDENTIAL

Sentencing - Report and Sentencing
F23909235 Henke, Aaron Cates DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-14527
F20907632 Leon, Martha Elizabeth CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  20-1424
F22908316 Mayberry, Latosha Y DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  2211130267
F21905200 Rodriguez, Kevin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  214880
F24902025 Rodriguez, Kevin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  24-15403
F22900017 Saldana, Jorge DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  2114750
F23903032 Saldana, Jorge DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  23-678
F22902473 Segura, Angelo Adriano DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  224269
F23904890 Segura, Angelo Adriano DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  23-7531
F22908650 Thomas, Imari Marie Francine ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  2211090642

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
M24905372 Alvarez, Ramon CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-213
M24905963 Alvarez, Ramon CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-593
M23906346 Banda, Alex Leondro DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2306050871
M23906653 Banda, Alex Leondro DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2303291274
M24901617 Boulom, Gerick Ratana DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2311240326
M24902945 Boulom, Gerick Ratana DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2403080522
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M23911935 Bryant, Kelly DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M23912023 Bryant, Kelly DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2307201204
M23914966 Bryant, Kelly DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-0006952
M24903610 Bryant, Kelly DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2311290895
M23901568 Bustamante, Elena Guadaluupe DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  22-668
M23906053 Cervantes, Luis Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-319
M23914671 Cervantes, Luis Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-2992
M20915721 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M20916818 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21907424 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23902708 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23906922 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23908403 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23905625 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23913639 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M22913420 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23914236 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23908004 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M19925283 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24901236 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
F23900877 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23906053 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
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M23914671 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24901888 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23906653 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23906346 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24901617 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24902945 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24903533 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24903908 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24903039 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24902985 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23907367 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24901008 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23914197 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24904649 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
F23902932 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21905327 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M21910335 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M21914409 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M23911403 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M23912178 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M20920110 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M22905166 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
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M23912437 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M21901232 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24905963 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24905372 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23911935 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M23912023 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M23914966 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24903610 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24906847 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M23913044 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24906861 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24906870 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24906863 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24906626 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M23913044 Easter, Davion Nathanole DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-42909
M24906626 Easter, Davion Nathanole DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-18118
M24906847 Easter, Davion Nathanole DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-34555
M24906861 Easter, Davion Nathanole DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-33205
M24906863 Easter, Davion Nathanole DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-32325
M24906870 Easter, Davion Nathanole DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-22413
M22913420 Gamboni, Donovan DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2212240121
M23914236 Gamboni, Donovan DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2311150573
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M23905625 Getz, Steven Victor DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  22-4829
M23913639 Hubbard, Leland John DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2311070523
M19925283 Hutchens, Daniel Leslie CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
Pre-Trial Release Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24901236 Hutchens, Daniel Leslie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2402010236
M24901888 Judy, Dale Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2402191435
M20920110 Love, Mercy Glenisha DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  20-76
M21905327 Love, Mercy Glenisha DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  214746
M21910335 Love, Mercy Glenisha DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2123638
M21914409 Love, Mercy Glenisha DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2120423
M22905166 Love, Mercy Glenisha DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  21-30417
M23911403 Love, Mercy Glenisha DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2305301139
M23912178 Love, Mercy Glenisha DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2306140566
M23907367 Mansfield, Kristina Maria DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-42675
M23902708 Metz, Jonathan Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2211160574
M23906922 Metz, Jonathan Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2305240744
M23908403 Metz, Jonathan Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2307210414
M24903533 Metz, Jonathan Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2403130286
M24907596 Metz, Jonathan Andrew

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403110770
F23902932 Montijo, Ernesto Alejandro CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2304210916
M23914197 Montijo, Ernesto Alejandro CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2309040012
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M24901008 Montijo, Ernesto Alejandro CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2310010949
M24904649 Montijo, Ernesto Alejandro CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2403250300
M20915721 Parra, David DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24901964 Parra, David DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312290642
M20916818 Talamantes, Francisco Caldera ATTY:  Burchfield, Corina
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21907424 Talamantes, Francisco Caldera ATTY:  Burchfield, Corina
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  21435650
M21901232 Valladores, Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  20-61020
M23912437 Veliz, Jerry DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-403
M23908004 Verduzco, Margarita DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-545
M24902985 Waltari, Justin Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-14961
M24903039 Waltari, Justin Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  23-80375
M24903908 Waltari, Justin Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-02763
F23900877 Zuniga, Genaro DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-1292
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Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
I22900008 Gonzalez, Angelina
Citation Arraignment
I24900301 Hernandez, Eduardo Cordova
Citation Arraignment
E973370 Kovalenko, Raisa Vladimirovna
Citation Arraignment
I23900471 Lara, Juan
Citation Arraignment
I24900302 Martin, Virginia A
Citation Arraignment
I20900643 Mercado, Jaun Carlos
Citation / Jail Release Arraignment
I20900542 Mercado, Juan Carlos
Citation / Jail Release Arraignment
I24900303 Pacheco, Damian
Citation Arraignment
I23900255 Schimt, Alexis Taylor
Citation Arraignment
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
E878090 Alwajih, Hafed Faisal Mohammed ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Case Status
7H8L00F06 BADALYAN, NORAYR ATTY:  Sarkisian, Allen A.
Citation Arraignment
E972926 BENNETT, JAMES DANIEL
Citation Arraignment

Time:  11:30 AM -----------------------
77B700D6J GAURAV, GAURAV
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HF7004FH GILL, JAMES ALAN
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8H00665 GONZALEZGARCIA, IVAN RENE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8K003TV HUERTA, DAVID
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E907006 Meza, Joel Castro
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E889906 Sanchez, Christian Ramirez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E919086 Sandhu, KhushDeep Singh
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MM15306 Shafiq, Talha
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E861113 WRIGHT, BRANDON LOYD
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
7H8Q001GR BIDDLE, BRANDON JAMES
Citation Court Trial
MJ58984 Casino, Michael Francis Del ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E969826 CONTRERAS, MONICA ELENA
Citation Court Trial
MK17772 CUEVA, FELIPE MARTINEZ DE LA ATTY:  Hubbell, Marlene
Citation Court Trial
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
E927131 GALICIA, OMAR E,DIAZ ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
MM22473 GILL, MANDEEP ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E907032 Kumar, Ankit ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
50207 Kumar, Narender ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
7H8R004B9 LAKIN, JAMES BRADFORD ATTY:  Hubbell, Marlene
Citation Court Trial
7H8C0051N LI, LIANGLEI ATTY:  Hubbell, Marlene
Citation Court Trial
MM21694 Mangat, Manpreet Singh ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E951487 Obaid, Abdul Hafed Abdulla Ahmed ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
MM19095 PenaQuintero, Vicente ATTY:  Hubbell, Marlene
Citation Court Trial
7H84002DY PHAM, CLINTON ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Court Trial
7H8C00593 SHARIF, ARFAN ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
MD95506 SHIVRAM, NO NAME GIVEN ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Cash Bail / Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
I23900911 Singh, Balbir ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Court Trial
E908006 SINGH, HARPREET ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
MM21868 SINGH, KARAMJEET ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
49881 Singh, Manjinder ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E927184 SINGH, SANDEEP ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
MH27412 SINGH, SATNAM ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E957521 Soto, Jacob Christian
Citation Court Trial
MK17852 TORRE, MARCELO ALONO DE LA ATTY:  Hubbell, Marlene
Citation Court Trial
E783921 Valencia, Angel Alejo Rodriguez ATTY:  Hubbell, Marlene
Citation Court Trial

Time:  3:30 PM -----------------------
E917247 Alsarama, Hikmat
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
136372 Angeles, Jesus Roque
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MM20227 Arceo, Diego Lopez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
44000 Arellano, Oscar Carrillo
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E924706 August, Bruce Emile
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MD95495 Bautista, Pedro Yanez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
169788 Bethel, Cameron Thomas
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
S02120 BOGARIN, BERNADETTE MELINDA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E924713 Casares, Gilbert Ernesto
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
169943 Corral, Eric B
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H7Z00391 DEBOSE, SAMUEL LUTHER
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
S02546 Ervin, Danny L
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
169875 Espitia, Alex Xavier
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2365508 Estrada, Janie Cynthia
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
169787 Flores, Frank Jr
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923806 Fonseca, Joe Luis, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
170729 Garcia, Dionicia Yesmin Jaime
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK17599 GARCIA, JESUS ISMAEL
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E924717 GARCIA, RAYMOND
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
26354 Garcia, Rosemary Dominga
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MH25088 GARCIA, XAVIER GEORGE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
171004 GARCIAVIDAL, GUADALUPE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
169898 Garza, Isaiah Stone
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
43325 Gomez, Gerardo
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E922333 Gonzalez, Daniel Francisco
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
172251 Graham, Charlene Christine
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2369053 Granados, Gergorio
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
171010 Gutierrez, Nubia Irais Intestra
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
M31155 Hernandez, Lucia V.
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
169874 Hernandez, Raul Avelardo Jr
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H82004P2 HOWARD, HEAVEN AUSHJANAEATISTE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
7HDZ00G5F HUANG, GUANGWEI
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E917253 Jacinto, Jessica
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E917263 Johnson, Javonte Lamar
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HDZ008KX Juarez, Maite Guadalupe
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
M30809 LOPEZ, LUIS ROBETO ONTIVEROS
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
M30708 LOPEZRODRIGUEZ, ARMANDO R
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
172253 LUNA, JESSICA MARISSA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
169223 Machado, Kristine
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8F001BM MACIELBUNDIS, CLAUDIA PAULINA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E919507 Madrigal, Maria Christina
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
S01799 MaldonadoYanez, Gadiel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
CF162301 MANCILLA, SILVINO OROZCO
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
172255 Matias, Yancy
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E919502 MCINTYRE, KENDRA REANA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
LV29362 McLear, Shawna Lee
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
2351986 Medina, Javier Eduardo
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E924707 Mejia, Norma
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
024258 MENDOZANUNEZ, OSCAR ALEXIS
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H88000Y2 MEZA, ADRIANNA RENEE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
S02543 MONTES, JOSE LUIS AVALOS
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E917256 Nicholson, Rhonda Rena
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
557860 Odom, Michael David
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
171322 Penn, Ryan Gerald
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7NGW00017 Ramirez, Ruben Joseph
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
45637 Ramsey, Melissa Sue
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
50855 Reeves, Noah Marksteven
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HGF00611 Reyes, Benjamin Jacob
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MH27835 REYNA PEREZ, JOSE CASTRO ANTONIO
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
169873 RIOS, JOHN DANIEL
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E925605 Rith, Sokha
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
12119 Salaam, Thomas Abdill III
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MM20232 Salas, Richard
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8K002JV SANDOVAL, KASINDA MARIE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MH27834 Sandoval, Manuel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E924705 Scott, Robert Allen, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E919503 SEMSEM, ISAAC KIMO
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
51505 Solis, Nasya Alexandria
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
26355 Valenzuela, Celto
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
S02690 Valenzuela, Christopher
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
156837 Vargas, Peter
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
LP82479 Wright, Aiden Samuel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
OC3930 Zavala, Mario
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

Time:  5:00 PM -----------------------
MM16703 Almasbek, Murat ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E916348 Aroutiounian, Norair
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E935221 Carrasco, Mario Christopher
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
2373327 Cuevas, Angel
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
MM15074 Dabiran, Behzad
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
7HFY000DR Diaz, Agueda Velazquez
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
MK06345 Diaz, Diego
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E969941 HERNANDEZ, LUIS ENRIQUE
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
7H85003V1 HU, ANDREW POCHIH
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E886445 Kaur, Kamaljit
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E883334 Khan, Najam
Citation Chambers Work- Post
M17365 Lainez, Jose Odilon Bonilla ATTY:  Dailey, William H
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
7H8K003TK OCEAN, INDERJIT SINGH ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
I24900017 Ortiz, Gary Joseph
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
MM19238 Pena, Ana Malia
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
7H7Z00330 PEREZCALDERON, ENRIQUE ATTY:  Dailey, William H
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
MM19080 Rodriguez, Jose Manuel
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E957430 SINGH, PRINCE PAL ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E892809 SMITH, NEHEMIAH SEMAJ
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E885205 TORRES, ADAN
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
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Judge:     Le Mon, Leanne
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 99A
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
18CEJ600634-1V4 CONFIDENTIAL

Detention
22CEJ600276-2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

23CEJ600119-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody 709 Competency Determination Hearing
22CEJ600393-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Status Review
23CEJ600524-1 CONFIDENTIAL

CJCR Review
23CEJ600542-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Status Review

23CEJ600575-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody CJCR Review
24CEJ600010-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Status Review
23CEJ600606-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody CJCR Review
24CEJ600021-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionStatus Review
24CEJ600035-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600092-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference
24CEJ600186-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Hearing - GPS Review
22CEJ600393-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600232-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600268-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600272-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600186-1A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Hearing - GPS Review

24CEJ600354-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference
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Judge:     Le Mon, Leanne
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 99A
24CEJ600021-1A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

24CEJ600372-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
24CEJ600374-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
23CEJ600504-1V2 CONFIDENTIAL

Status Review
23CEJ600504-1A2 CONFIDENTIAL

Status Review
23CEJ600504-1B2 CONFIDENTIAL

Status Review
23CEJ600504-2V CONFIDENTIAL

Status Review
23CEJ600504-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference
24CEJ600006-2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
23CEJ600542-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Hearing

24CEJ600006-2A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Detention
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Judge:     Kalemkarian, David
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Department 99B
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
20CEJ600090-P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
23CEJ600569-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600040-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody CJCR Review
24CEJ600080-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600181-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody CJCR Review
23CEJ600033-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600249-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

24CEJ600259-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600260-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600319-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600330-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600331-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600370-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
24CEJ600371-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
24CEJ600373-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
24CEJ600375-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
24CEJ600385-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600433-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Motion to Consolidate
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Judge:     
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     FCS Mediation
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
09CEFL06840 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
09CEFL07122 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
24FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
22CEFL00584 David Franklin Fraser vs Amanda Fraser

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
15CEFL00099 Ken Okereke vs Odira Okereke

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
23CEFL01599 Luis Viruegas vs Kayla Escobar

FCS Tier 1 Mediation

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24CEFL01756 Dennise Rodriguez vs Gerardo Lopez-Arce

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
23CEFL02998 Jennifer Severance vs Sean Severance

FCS Tier 1 Mediation

Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
16CEFL06466 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24CEFL00012 Dasha Thompson vs Fidel Ramos

FCS Tier 2 Mediation
23CEFL05581 Dillon Lujano vs Christina Villegas

FCS Tier 2 Mediation
24CEFL01282 Esmeralda Vasquez vs Antonio Enriquez

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
23CEFL04289 Gloria Montalvo vs Daniel Tristan, III - LEAD

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
19CEFL00992 Iris Chaires vs Erick Mendoza (Lead)

FCS Tier 2 Mediation
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Judge:     
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
NYF24001362 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001376 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001377 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001378 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002356 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002363 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002365 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002367 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002368 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
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Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Tuesday, July 09, 2024

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
NYF24001138 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001140 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001157 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001382 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001407 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001408 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001415 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001417 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001421 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001423 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002314 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002318 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002331 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002335 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002336 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002337 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002338 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002339 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002340 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002341 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002342 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002343 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
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Department:     Room 401
NYF24002344 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002347 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002348 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002350 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002353 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002354 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002372 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002377 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002378 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002386 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002578 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

Time:  8:35 AM -----------------------
NYF24002024 CONFIDENTIAL

Pre-Arraignment - Hearing Missing Complaint
NYF24002328 CONFIDENTIAL

Pre-Arraignment - Hearing Missing Complaint
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